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1. Diagram Budget & Planning 

Budget 

Budget Line Identifier 

Project Identifier 

Is Proposal 

Proposal Identifier 

Proposal Number 

Proposal Name 

Proposal Date 

Proposal Locked 

Budget Year 

Phase Identifier 

Phase Name 

Phase Order 

Phase Date 

Budget On Identifier 

Budget On 

Budget Resource Type Identifier 

Budget Resouce Type 

Budget Resource Identifier 

Budget Resource 

Budget Profi le Identifier 

Budget Profi le 

Budget Number 

Budget Price 

Budget Line Order 

Budget Invoiced Amount 

Budget Invoiced Percentage 

...

integer

integer

smallint

integer

varchar(25)

varchar(75)

date

smallint

integer

integer

varchar(75)

integer

date

smallint

varchar(255)

smallint

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

decimal(8,2)

decimal(10,4)

integer

decimal(10,2)

decimal(5,4)

<fk>

Budget Project Config 

Project Identifier 

Budget Type Identifier 

Proposal Type 

Budget Time Identifier 

Budget Time 

Budget Hours Per Day 

...

integer

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

varchar(255)

numeric(5,2)

<fk>

Planning 

Planning Identifier 

Planning Customer Identifier 

Planning Customer 

Planning Project Identifier 

Planning Project 

Planning Person Identifier 

Planning Person 

Planning Performance Identifier 

Planning Performance 

Planning Taskflow Code 

Planning Task 

Planning Subtask 

Planning Task Deadline 

Planning Task Description 

Planning Date Start 

Planning Time Start 

Planning Duration 

Planning Date End 

Planning Outdoor 

Planning Freetext 

Planning Reservation Identifier 

Planning In Time Reporting 

Planning Synced 

Planning Reminder 

...

integer

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(15)

varchar

varchar

varchar

long varchar

date

time

decimal(10,4)

timestamp

smallint

long varchar

integer

smallint

smallint

varchar(11)

<fk>

Reservations 

Res Identifier 

Res Customer Identifier 

Res Customer 

Res Project Identifier 

Res Project 

Res Person Identifier 

Res Person 

Res Freetext 

Res Date Start 

Res Time Start 

Res Outdoor 

Res Duration Days 

Res Duration Hours 

Res Budget Line Identifier 

Res Description 

Res Planned 

Res Duration Planned 

...

integer

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(50)

long varchar

date

time

smallint

decimal(10,4)

integer

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

numeric(18,4)

<fk>

Project Identification

Project Identifier 

Project Title 

Project Company Identifier 

Project Company 

Project Department Identifier 

Project Department 

Project Number 

Project Purchase Order 

Project Status Identifier 

Project Status 

Project Manager Identifier 

Project Manager 

Project Type Identifier 

Project Type 

Project Date Proposal 

Project Date Deadline 

Project Approved 

Project Date Approval 

Project Inactive 

Project Date Inactive 

Project Reason Inactive Identifier 

Project Reason Inactive 

Project Freetext 

...

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(100)

integer

varchar(100)

varchar(50)

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

date

date

smallint

date

smallint

date

integer

varchar(255)

long varchar

<pk>

 
 

1.1 List of tables in diagram 

1.1.1 Table Budget  

1.1.1.1 List of columns of the table Budget  

Name Code Data Type 

Budget Line Identifier  budget_line_id integer 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Is Proposal  is_proposal smallint 

Proposal Identifier  proposal_id integer 

Proposal Number  proposal_nr varchar(25) 

Proposal Name  proposal_name varchar(75) 

Proposal Date  proposal_date date 

Proposal Locked  proposal_locked smallint 

Budget Year  budget_year integer 

Phase Identifier  phase_id integer 

Phase Name  phase_name varchar(75) 

Phase Order  phase_order integer 

Phase Date  phase_date date 

Budget On Identifier  budget_on_id smallint 

Budget On  budget_on varchar(255) 

Budget Resource Type Identifier  budget_resource_type_id smallint 

Budget Resouce Type  budget_resouce_type varchar(255) 

Budget Resource Identifier  budget_resource_id integer 

Budget Resource  budget_resource varchar(255) 

Budget Profile Identifier  budget_profile_id integer 

Budget Profile  budget_profile varchar(255) 
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Budget Number  budget_nr decimal(8,2) 

Budget Price  budget_price decimal(10,4) 

Budget Line Order  budget_line_order integer 

Budget Invoiced Amount  budget_invoiced_amount decimal(10,2) 

Budget Invoiced Percentage  budget_invoiced_perc decimal(5,4) 

 

1.1.2 Table Budget Project Config  

1.1.2.1 List of columns of the table Budget Project Config  

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Budget Type Identifier  budget_type_id integer 

Proposal Type  proposal_type varchar(255) 

Budget Time Identifier  budget_time_id smallint 

Budget Time  budget_time varchar(255) 

Budget Hours Per Day  budget_hours_per_day numeric(5,2) 

 

1.1.3 Table Planning  

1.1.3.1 List of columns of the table Planning  

Name Code Data Type 

Planning Identifier  planning_id integer 

Planning Customer Identifier  planning_customer_id integer 

Planning Customer  planning_customer varchar(125) 

Planning Project Identifier  planning_project_id integer 

Planning Project  planning_project varchar(50) 

Planning Person Identifier  planning_person_id integer 

Planning Person  planning_person varchar(50) 

Planning Performance Identifier  planning_perf_id integer 

Planning Performance  planning_perf varchar(255) 

Planning Taskflow Code  planning_taskflow_code varchar(15) 

Planning Task  planning_task varchar 

Planning Subtask  planning_subtask varchar 

Planning Task Deadline  planning_task_deadline varchar 

Planning Task Description  planning_task_desc long varchar 

Planning Date Start  planning_date_start date 

Planning Time Start  planning_time_start time 

Planning Duration  planning_duration decimal(10,4) 

Planning Date End  planning_date_end timestamp 

Planning Outdoor  planning_outdoor smallint 

Planning Freetext  planning_freetext long varchar 

Planning Reservation Identifier  planning_reservation_id integer 

Planning In Time Reporting  planning_in_tr smallint 

Planning Synced  planning_synced smallint 

Planning Reminder  planning_reminder varchar(11) 

 

1.1.4 Table Project Identification 

1.1.4.1 List of columns of the table Project Identification 

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Project Title  project_title varchar(50) 

Project Company Identifier  project_company_id integer 

Project Company  project_company varchar(100) 

Project Department Identifier  project_department_id integer 

Project Department  project_department varchar(100) 

Project Number  project_number varchar(50) 

Project Purchase Order  project_po varchar(50) 

Project Status Identifier  project_status_id integer 
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Project Status  project_status varchar(255) 

Project Manager Identifier  project_manager_id integer 

Project Manager  project_manager varchar(50) 

Project Type Identifier  project_type_id integer 

Project Type  project_type varchar(255) 

Project Date Proposal  project_date_proposal date 

Project Date Deadline  project_date_deadline date 

Project Approved  project_approved smallint 

Project Date Approval  project_date_approval date 

Project Inactive  project_inactive smallint 

Project Date Inactive  project_date_inactive date 

Project Reason Inactive Identifier  project_reason_inactive_id integer 

Project Reason Inactive  project_reason_inactive varchar(255) 

Project Freetext  project_freetext long varchar 

 

1.1.5 Table Reservations  

1.1.5.1 List of columns of the table Reservations  

Name Code Data Type 

Res Identifier  res_id integer 

Res Customer Identifier  res_customer_id integer 

Res Customer  res_customer varchar(125) 

Res Project Identifier  res_project_id integer 

Res Project  res_project varchar(50) 

Res Person Identifier  res_person_id integer 

Res Person  res_person varchar(50) 

Res Freetext  res_freetext long varchar 

Res Date Start  res_date_start date 

Res Time Start  res_time_start time 

Res Outdoor  res_outdoor smallint 

Res Duration Days  res_duration_days decimal(10,4) 

Res Duration Hours  res_duration_hours integer 

Res Budget Line Identifier  res_budget_line_id integer 

Res Description  res_description varchar(255) 

Res Planned  res_planned smallint 

Res Duration Planned  res_duration_planned numeric(18,4) 
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2. Diagram Company 

Company Absence 

Company Identifier 

Absence Year 

Absence Month 

Absence Il lness Hours 

Absence Holiday Hours 

...

integer

integer

varchar(255)

decimal(7,4)

decimal(7,4)

<fk>

Company Authorisation Material Cost 

Authorisation Company Identifier 

Authorisation Company 

Authorisation Material Cost Identifier 

Authorisation Material Cost 

...

integer

varchar(100)

integer

varchar(80)

<fk>

Company Authorisation Prestation 

Authorisation Company Identifier 

Authorisation Company 

Authorisation Performance Identifier 

Authorisation Performance 

Authorisation Subcategory Identifier 

Authorisation Subcategory 

Authorisation Category Identifier 

Authorisation Category 

Authorisation Excluded 

Authorisation In Use 

...

integer

varchar(100)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

smallint

<fk>

Company Authorisation Users 

Authorisation Company Identifier 

Authorisation Company 

Authorisation User Identifier 

Authorisation User 

...

integer

varchar(100)

integer

varchar(50)

<fk>

Company Cash Flow By Web 

Cash Flow By Web URL 

Cash Flow By Web Login 

Cash Flow By Web Password 

Cash Flow By Web Next Synchronisation Da

te 

...

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

date

Company Department 

Department Identifier 

Department Code 

Department Name 

Department Parent 

Department Company 

...

integer

varchar(20)

varchar(100)

integer

integer <fk>

Company Identification

Company Identifier 

Company Name 

Company Address 1 

Company Address 2 

Company Zipcode 

Company City 

Company Country 

Company Telephone 

Company Fax 

Company VAT 

Company Business Number 

Company RPR 

Company Website 

Company Email 

Company Bank 

Company IBAN 

Company BIC 

Company VAT 1 Identifier 

Company VAT 1 

Company VAT 2 Identifier 

Company VAT 2 

Company VAT 3 Identifier 

Company VAT 3 

Company VAT 4 Identifier 

Company VAT 4 

Company VAT 5 Identifier 

Company VAT 5 

Company VAT Fix Identifier 

Company VAT Fix 

Company Start Accounting Year 

Company Close Accounting Year 

Company Eshare Key 

...

integer

varchar(100)

varchar(100)

varchar(100)

varchar(10)

varchar(100)

varchar(255)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(100)

varchar(125)

varchar(100)

varchar(50)

varchar(30)

varchar(50)

varchar(20)

integer

numeric(4,4)

integer

numeric(4,4)

integer

numeric(4,4)

integer

numeric(4,4)

integer

numeric(4,4)

integer

numeric(4,4)

timestamp

timestamp

varchar(40)

<pk>

Company Working Hours 

Company Identifier 

Company Working Day Identifier 

Company Working Day 

Company Working Hours 

Company Working Hours AM Begin 

Company Working Hours AM End 

Company Working Hours PM Begin 

Company Working Hours PM End 

...

integer

integer

varchar(255)

numeric(6,4)

varchar(5)

varchar(5)

varchar(5)

varchar(5)

<fk>

 
 

1.2 List of tables in diagram 

1.2.1 Table Company Absence  

1.2.1.1 List of columns of the table Company Absence  

Name Code Data Type 

Company Identifier  company_id integer 

Absence Year  absence_year integer 

Absence Month  absence_month varchar(255) 

Absence Illness Hours  absence_illness_hours decimal(7,4) 

Absence Holiday Hours  absence_holiday_hours decimal(7,4) 

 

1.2.2 Table Company Authorisation Material Cost  

1.2.2.1 List of columns of the table Company Authorisation Material Cost  

Name Code Data Type 

Authorisation Company Identifier  auth_company_id integer 

Authorisation Company  auth_company varchar(100) 

Authorisation Material Cost Identifier  auth_mcost_id integer 

Authorisation Material Cost  auth_mcost varchar(80) 

 

1.2.3 Table Company Authorisation Prestation  

1.2.3.1 List of columns of the table Company Authorisation Prestation  
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Name Code Data Type 

Authorisation Company Identifier  auth_company_id integer 

Authorisation Company  auth_company varchar(100) 

Authorisation Performance Identifier  auth_performance_id integer 

Authorisation Performance  auth_performance varchar(255) 

Authorisation Subcategory Identifier  auth_subcategory_id integer 

Authorisation Subcategory  auth_subcategory varchar(255) 

Authorisation Category Identifier  auth_category_id integer 

Authorisation Category  auth_category varchar(255) 

Authorisation Excluded  auth_excluded smallint 

Authorisation In Use  auth_in_use smallint 

 

1.2.4 Table Company Authorisation Users  

1.2.4.1 List of columns of the table Company Authorisation Users  

Name Code Data Type 

Authorisation Company Identifier  auth_company_id integer 

Authorisation Company  auth_company varchar(100) 

Authorisation User Identifier  auth_user_id integer 

Authorisation User  auth_user varchar(50) 

 

1.2.5 Table Company Cash Flow By Web  

1.2.5.1 List of columns of the table Company Cash Flow By Web  

Name Code Data Type 

Cash Flow By Web URL  cfbw_url varchar(255) 

Cash Flow By Web Login  cfbw_login varchar(255) 

Cash Flow By Web Password  cfbw_password varchar(255) 

Cash Flow By Web Next Synchronisation 

Date  

cfbw_nextsyncdate date 

 

1.2.6 Table Company Department  

1.2.6.1 List of columns of the table Company Department  

Name Code Data Type 

Department Identifier  department_id integer 

Department Code  department_code varchar(20) 

Department Name  department_name varchar(100) 

Department Parent  department_parent integer 

Department Company  department_company integer 

 

1.2.7 Table Company Identification 

1.2.7.1 List of columns of the table Company Identification 

Name Code Data Type 

Company Identifier  company_id integer 

Company Name  company_name varchar(100) 

Company Address 1  company_address_1 varchar(100) 

Company Address 2  company_address_2 varchar(100) 

Company Zipcode  company_zipcode varchar(10) 

Company City  company_city varchar(100) 

Company Country  company_country varchar(255) 

Company Telephone  company_tel varchar(25) 

Company Fax  company_fax varchar(25) 

Company VAT  company_vat varchar(25) 

Company Business Number  company_business_number varchar(100) 

Company RPR  company_rpr varchar(125) 
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Company Website  company_website varchar(100) 

Company Email  company_email varchar(50) 

Company Bank  company_bank varchar(30) 

Company IBAN  company_iban varchar(50) 

Company BIC  company_bic varchar(20) 

Company VAT 1 Identifier  company_vat_1_id integer 

Company VAT 1  company_vat_1 numeric(4,4) 

Company VAT 2 Identifier  company_vat_2_id integer 

Company VAT 2  company_vat_2 numeric(4,4) 

Company VAT 3 Identifier  company_vat_3_id integer 

Company VAT 3  company_vat_3 numeric(4,4) 

Company VAT 4 Identifier  company_vat_4_id integer 

Company VAT 4  company_vat_4 numeric(4,4) 

Company VAT 5 Identifier  company_vat_5_id integer 

Company VAT 5  company_vat_5 numeric(4,4) 

Company VAT Fix Identifier  company_vat_fix_id integer 

Company VAT Fix  company_vat_fix numeric(4,4) 

Company Start Accounting Year  company_start_accounting_year timestamp 

Company Close Accounting Year  company_close_accounting_year timestamp 

Company Eshare Key  company_esharekey varchar(40) 

 

1.2.8 Table Company Working Hours  

1.2.8.1 List of columns of the table Company Working Hours  

Name Code Data Type 

Company Identifier  company_id integer 

Company Working Day Identifier  company_working_day_id integer 

Company Working Day  company_working_day varchar(255) 

Company Working Hours  company_working_hours numeric(6,4) 

Company Working Hours AM Begin  company_working_hours_am_begin varchar(5) 

Company Working Hours AM End  company_working_hours_am_end varchar(5) 

Company Working Hours PM Begin  company_working_hours_pm_begin varchar(5) 

Company Working Hours PM End  company_working_hours_pm_end varchar(5) 
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3. Diagram Employee 

Employee Absences 

User Identifier 

Absence Date Start 

Absence Type Identifier 

Absence Type 

Absence Duration 

Absence Duration Type 

Absence Project Identifier 

Absence Project 

Absence Customer Identifier 

Absence Customer 

Absence Status 

Type 

...

integer

date

integer

varchar(255)

numeric(14,4)

smallint

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(125)

smallint

smallint

<fk>

Employee Contract 

User Identifier 

Contract Status Identifier 

Contract Status 

Contract Type Identifier 

Contract Type 

Contract Duration Identifier 

Contract Duration 

Contract Date Start 

Contract Date End 

Contract Date Test End 

Contract Term Of Notice 

Contract Freetext 

...

integer

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

date

date

date

varchar(20)

long varchar

<fk>

Employee Department 

User Identifier 

Department Identifier 

Department 

Department Manager 

Department Main 

...

integer

integer

varchar(100)

bit

bit

<fk>

Employee Education 

User Identifier 

Education Date Start 

Education Date End 

Education Type Identifier 

Education Type 

Education Description 

Education Institute Identifier 

Education Institute 

Education Cost 

Education Location 

Education Result Identifier 

Education Result 

Education Freetext 

...

integer

date

date

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(30)

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

long varchar

<fk>

Employee Identification 

User Identifier 

User First Name 

User Last Name 

User Type Identifier 

User Type 

User Main Profi le Identifier 

User Main Profi le 

User Leave Decision 1 Identifier 

User Leave Decision 1 

User Leave Decision 2 Identifier 

User Leave Decision 2 

User Work Email 

User Work Phone 

User Work Phone External 

User Work Mobile 

User Work Fax 

User Work Freetext 

User Inactive 

...

integer

varchar(50)

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(50)

varchar(100)

varchar(30)

varchar(10)

varchar(30)

varchar(30)

long varchar

integer

<pk>

Employee Evaluation 

User Identifier 

Evaluation Date 

Evaluation Type Identifier 

Evaluation Type 

Evaluation By Identifier 

Evaluation By 

Evaluation Result Identifier 

Evaluation Result 

Evaluation Goal Date 

Evaluation Goal 

Evaluation Action Date 

Evaluation Action 

Evaluation Freetext 

...

integer

date

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

date

varchar(1024)

varchar(50)

varchar(1024)

long varchar

<fk>

Employee Leave Credit 

User Identifier 

Credit Year 

Credit Performance Identifier 

Credit Performance 

Credit End Date 

Credit Start 

Credit Current 

Credit Requested 

Credit Type 

...

integer

integer

integer

varchar(255)

date

decimal(10,2)

decimal(10,2)

decimal(18,4)

integer

<fk>

Employee Previous Job 

User Identifier 

Job Date Start 

Job Date End 

Job Company 

Job Function Identifier 

Job Function 

Job End Reason Identifier 

Job End Reason 

Job Description 

Job Freetext 

...

integer

date

date

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

long varchar

long varchar

<fk>

Employee Privat 

User Identifier 

User First Name 

User Last Name 

User Birthday 

User Birthplace 

User Sex 

User Nationality 

User Civil Status Identifier 

User Civil Status 

User National Number 

User Drivers Licence Number 

User Passport Number 

User Drivers Licence Type 

User EID Deadline Date 

User EID Number 

User Photo 

User Address 

User Zipcode 

User City 

User Country Identifier 

User Country 

User Phone 

User Mobile 

User Fax 

User Email 

User Contact 

User Contact Phone 

User Doctor 

User Doctor Phone 

User Freetext 

...

integer

varchar(50)

varchar(50)

date

varchar(50)

char

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(25)

varchar(15)

varchar(20)

varchar(25)

date

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(100)

varchar(15)

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(150)

varchar(30)

varchar(30)

varchar(30)

varchar(100)

varchar(50)

varchar(30)

varchar(50)

varchar(30)

long varchar

<fk>

Employee Profi le 

User Identifier 

Profi le Identifier 

Profi le 

Is Main 

...

integer

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

<fk>

<pk>

Employee Salary 

User Identifier 

Salary Brut 

Salary Period Identifier 

Salary Period 

Salary Group Identifier 

Salary Group 

Salary Reimbursement 

Salary Bonus 

Salary Bonus Month 

Salary Lunch 

Salary Lunch Amount 

Salary Net 

Salary Weekly Hours 

Salary Weekly Days 

Salary IBAN 

Salary BIC 

Salary Internal Cost 

Salary Internal Invoicing Tariff 

Salary Freetext 

...

integer

numeric(10,2)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

numeric(10,2)

numeric(10,2)

bit

smallint

decimal(10,3)

decimal(10,3)

numeric(4,2)

numeric(3,2)

varchar(40)

varchar(15)

decimal(10,2)

decimal(6,2)

long varchar

<fk>

Employee User Data 

User Identifier 

User Short Name 

User Login Name 

User Language 

User Inactive 

User Time Reporting Only 

User DMS 

User Sync 

User Last Login 

User Show Projects Identifier 

User Show Projects 

Customer List 

Limited Customer 

Path To DMS 

Expression 

Group Identifier 

Expression 1 

...

integer

varchar(50)

varchar(50)

varchar(4)

integer

smallint

smallint

smallint

timestamp

smallint

varchar(255)

smallint

smallint

varchar(255)

numeric(6,2)

integer

varchar(255)

<fk>

Employee Working Hours 

User Identifier 

Work Schedule Identifier 

Work Schedule Date Start 

Work Schedule Date Stop 

Work Schedule Personal 

Work Schedule Parttime 

Work Hours Day Identifier 

Work Hours Day 

Work Hours Number 

Work Hours Start AM 

Work Hours End AM 

Work Hours Start PM 

Work Hours End PM 

...

integer

integer

date

date

bit

bit

integer

varchar(255)

decimal(10,4)

time

time

time

time

<fk>

 
 

1.3 List of tables in diagram 

1.3.1 Table Employee Absences  

1.3.1.1 List of columns of the table Employee Absences  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Absence Date Start  absence_date_start date 

Absence Type Identifier  absence_type_id integer 

Absence Type  absence_type varchar(255) 

Absence Duration  absence_duration numeric(14,4) 

Absence Duration Type  absence_duration_type smallint 

Absence Project Identifier  absence_project_id integer 

Absence Project  absence_project varchar(50) 
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Absence Customer Identifier  absence_customer_id integer 

Absence Customer  absence_customer varchar(125) 

Absence Status  absence_status smallint 

Type  type smallint 

 

1.3.2 Table Employee Contract  

1.3.2.1 List of columns of the table Employee Contract  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Contract Status Identifier  contract_status_id integer 

Contract Status  contract_status varchar(255) 

Contract Type Identifier  contract_type_id integer 

Contract Type  contract_type varchar(255) 

Contract Duration Identifier  contract_duration_id integer 

Contract Duration  contract_duration varchar(255) 

Contract Date Start  contract_date_start date 

Contract Date End  contract_date_end date 

Contract Date Test End  contract_date_test_end date 

Contract Term Of Notice  contract_term_of_notice varchar(20) 

Contract Freetext  contract_freetext long varchar 

 

1.3.3 Table Employee Department  

1.3.3.1 List of columns of the table Employee Department  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Department Identifier  department_id integer 

Department  department varchar(100) 

Department Manager  department_manager bit 

Department Main  department_main bit 

 

1.3.4 Table Employee Education  

1.3.4.1 List of columns of the table Employee Education  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Education Date Start  edu_date_start date 

Education Date End  edu_date_end date 

Education Type Identifier  edu_type_id integer 

Education Type  edu_type varchar(255) 

Education Description  edu_description varchar(255) 

Education Institute Identifier  edu_institute_id integer 

Education Institute  edu_institute varchar(255) 

Education Cost  edu_cost varchar(30) 

Education Location  edu_location varchar(50) 

Education Result Identifier  edu_result_id integer 

Education Result  edu_result varchar(255) 

Education Freetext  edu_freetext long varchar 

 

1.3.5 Table Employee Evaluation  

1.3.5.1 List of columns of the table Employee Evaluation  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Evaluation Date  evaluation_date date 

Evaluation Type Identifier  evaluation_type_id integer 
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Evaluation Type  evaluation_type varchar(255) 

Evaluation By Identifier  evaluation_by_id integer 

Evaluation By  evaluation_by varchar(50) 

Evaluation Result Identifier  evaluation_result_id integer 

Evaluation Result  evaluation_result varchar(255) 

Evaluation Goal Date  evaluation_goal_date date 

Evaluation Goal  evaluation_goal varchar(1024) 

Evaluation Action Date  evaluation_action_date varchar(50) 

Evaluation Action  evaluation_action varchar(1024) 

Evaluation Freetext  evaluation_freetext long varchar 

 

1.3.6 Table Employee Identification  

1.3.6.1 List of columns of the table Employee Identification  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

User First Name  user_firstname varchar(50) 

User Last Name  user_lastname varchar(50) 

User Type Identifier  user_type_id integer 

User Type  user_type varchar(255) 

User Main Profile Identifier  user_main_profile_id integer 

User Main Profile  user_main_profile varchar(255) 

User Leave Decision 1 Identifier  user_leave_decision_1_id integer 

User Leave Decision 1  user_leave_decision_1 varchar(50) 

User Leave Decision 2 Identifier  user_leave_decision_2_id integer 

User Leave Decision 2  user_leave_decision_2 varchar(50) 

User Work Email  user_work_email varchar(100) 

User Work Phone  user_work_phone varchar(30) 

User Work Phone External  user_work_phone_ext varchar(10) 

User Work Mobile  user_work_mobile varchar(30) 

User Work Fax  user_work_fax varchar(30) 

User Work Freetext  user_work_freetext long varchar 

User Inactive  user_inactive integer 

 

1.3.7 Table Employee Leave Credit  

1.3.7.1 List of columns of the table Employee Leave Credit  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Credit Year  credit_year integer 

Credit Performance Identifier  credit_perf_id integer 

Credit Performance  credit_perf varchar(255) 

Credit End Date  credit_end_date date 

Credit Start  credit_start decimal(10,2) 

Credit Current  credit_current decimal(10,2) 

Credit Requested  credit_requested decimal(18,4) 

Credit Type  credit_type integer 

 

1.3.8 Table Employee Previous Job  

1.3.8.1 List of columns of the table Employee Previous Job  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Job Date Start  job_date_start date 

Job Date End  job_date_end date 

Job Company  job_company varchar(50) 

Job Function Identifier  job_function_id integer 

Job Function  job_function varchar(255) 

Job End Reason Identifier  job_end_reason_id integer 
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Job End Reason  job_end_reason varchar(255) 

Job Description  job_description long varchar 

Job Freetext  job_freetext long varchar 

 

1.3.9 Table Employee Privat  

1.3.9.1 List of columns of the table Employee Privat  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

User First Name  user_firstname varchar(50) 

User Last Name  user_lastname varchar(50) 

User Birthday  user_birthday date 

User Birthplace  user_birthplace varchar(50) 

User Sex  user_sex char 

User Nationality  user_nationality varchar(50) 

User Civil Status Identifier  user_civil_status_id integer 

User Civil Status  user_civil_status varchar(255) 

User National Number  user_national_nr varchar(25) 

User Drivers Licence Number  user_driverslicence_nr varchar(15) 

User Passport Number  user_passport_nr varchar(20) 

User Drivers Licence Type  user_driverslicence_type varchar(25) 

User EID Deadline Date  user_eid_deadline_date date 

User EID Number  user_eid_nr varchar(50) 

User Photo  user_photo integer 

User Address  user_address varchar(100) 

User Zipcode  user_zipcode varchar(15) 

User City  user_city varchar(50) 

User Country Identifier  user_country_id integer 

User Country  user_country varchar(150) 

User Phone  user_phone varchar(30) 

User Mobile  user_mobile varchar(30) 

User Fax  user_fax varchar(30) 

User Email  user_email varchar(100) 

User Contact  user_contact varchar(50) 

User Contact Phone  user_contact_phone varchar(30) 

User Doctor  user_doctor varchar(50) 

User Doctor Phone  user_doctor_phone varchar(30) 

User Freetext  user_freetext long varchar 

 

1.3.10 Table Employee Profile  

1.3.10.1 List of columns of the table Employee Profile  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Profile Identifier  profile_id integer 

Profile  profile varchar(255) 

Is Main  is_main smallint 

 

1.3.11 Table Employee Salary  

1.3.11.1 List of columns of the table Employee Salary  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Salary Brut  salary_brut numeric(10,2) 

Salary Period Identifier  salary_period_id integer 

Salary Period  salary_period varchar(255) 

Salary Group Identifier  salary_group_id integer 

Salary Group  salary_group varchar(255) 

Salary Reimbursement  salary_reimbursement numeric(10,2) 
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Salary Bonus  salary_bonus numeric(10,2) 

Salary Bonus Month  salary_bonus_month bit 

Salary Lunch  salary_lunch smallint 

Salary Lunch Amount  salary_lunch_amount decimal(10,3) 

Salary Net  salary_net decimal(10,3) 

Salary Weekly Hours  salary_weekly_hours numeric(4,2) 

Salary Weekly Days  salary_weekly_days numeric(3,2) 

Salary IBAN  salary_iban varchar(40) 

Salary BIC  salary_bic varchar(15) 

Salary Internal Cost  salary_internal_cost decimal(10,2) 

Salary Internal Invoicing Tariff  salary_internal_invoicing_tariff decimal(6,2) 

Salary Freetext  salary_freetext long varchar 

 

1.3.12 Table Employee User Data  

1.3.12.1 List of columns of the table Employee User Data  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

User Short Name  user_short_name varchar(50) 

User Login Name  user_login_name varchar(50) 

User Language  user_language varchar(4) 

User Inactive  user_inactive integer 

User Time Reporting Only  user_tr_only smallint 

User DMS  user_dms smallint 

User Sync  user_sync smallint 

User Last Login  user_last_login timestamp 

User Show Projects Identifier  user_show_projects_id smallint 

User Show Projects  user_show_projects varchar(255) 

Customer List  customer_list smallint 

Limited Customer  limited_customer smallint 

Path To DMS  path_to_dms varchar(255) 

Expression  expression numeric(6,2) 

Group Identifier  group_id integer 

Expression 1  expression1 varchar(255) 

 

1.3.13 Table Employee Working Hours  

1.3.13.1 List of columns of the table Employee Working Hours  

Name Code Data Type 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

Work Schedule Identifier  work_schedule_id integer 

Work Schedule Date Start  work_schedule_date_start date 

Work Schedule Date Stop  work_schedule_date_stop date 

Work Schedule Personal  work_schedule_personal bit 

Work Schedule Parttime  work_schedule_parttime bit 

Work Hours Day Identifier  work_hours_day_id integer 

Work Hours Day  work_hours_day varchar(255) 

Work Hours Number  work_hours_nr decimal(10,4) 

Work Hours Start AM  work_hours_start_am time 

Work Hours End AM  work_hours_end_am time 

Work Hours Start PM  work_hours_start_pm time 

Work Hours End PM  work_hours_end_pm time 
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4. Diagram General 
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1.4 List of tables in diagram 

1.4.1 Table Multi Blid  

1.4.1.1 List of columns of the table Multi Blid  

Name Code Data Type 

Blid Type  blid_type smallint 

Blid Customer Identifier  blid_customer_id integer 

Blid Customer  blid_customer varchar(125) 

Blid Customer Inactive  blid_customer_inactive smallint 

Blid Project Identifier  blid_project_id integer 

Blid Project  blid_project varchar(50) 

Blid Project Inactive  blid_project_inactive smallint 

Blid  blid varchar(15) 

 

1.4.2 Table Tf Not Planned  

1.4.2.1 List of columns of the table Tf Not Planned  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Task Identifier  task_id integer 

Task Active  task_active smallint 

Task  task varchar(255) 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Correct  correct integer 

Full Project  full_project varchar(103) 

Full Customer  full_customer varchar(143) 
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5. Diagram Invoice 
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1.5 List of tables in diagram 

1.5.1 Table Company Invoice Settings  

1.5.1.1 List of columns of the table Company Invoice Settings  

Name Code Data Type 

Company Identifier  company_id integer 

Company  company varchar(100) 

Company Invoice Planning Identifier  company_invoice_planning_id integer 

Company Invoice Planning  company_invoice_planning varchar(255) 

Company Invoice Freetext  company_invoice_freetext varchar(255) 

Company Invoice Pricing  company_invoice_pricing char(15) 

Company Invoice Price Grid Identifier  company_invoice_price_grid_id integer 

Company Invoice Price Grid  company_invoice_price_grid varchar(75) 

Company Invoice Administrative  company_invoice_administrative decimal(8,4) 

Company Invoice Km Price  company_invoice_km_price decimal(8,4) 

Company Invoice Credit Limit  company_invoice_credit_limit decimal(8,4) 
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Company Invoice Due Date  company_invoice_due_date integer 

Company Invoice Due Period  company_invoice_due_period varchar(255) 

Company Invoice Add Non Material Cost  company_invoice_add_non_mat_cost smallint 

Company Invoice Add Material Cost  company_invoice_add_mat_cost smallint 

Company Invoice Layout Identifier  company_invoice_layout_id integer 

Company Invoice Layout  company_invoice_layout varchar(50) 

Company Invoice Annex Identifier  company_invoice_annex_id integer 

Company Invoice Annex  company_invoice_annex varchar(50) 

Company Invoice Email Template  company_invoice_email_template varchar(255) 

Company Invoice Performance Text 

Identifier  

company_invoice_perf_text_id integer 

Company Invoice Performance Text  company_invoice_perf_text varchar(255) 

Company Invoice Performance Group 

Identifier  

company_invoice_perf_group_id smallint 

Company Invoice Performance Group  company_invoice_perf_group long varchar 

Company Invoice Performance Subtotal 

Identifier  

company_invoice_perf_subtotal_id smallint 

Company Invoice Performance Subtotal  company_invoice_perf_subtotal long varchar 

Company Invoice Non Material Text 

Identifier  

company_invoice_nmat_text_id integer 

Company Invoice Non Material Text  company_invoice_nmat_text varchar(255) 

Company Invoice Non Material Group 

Identifier  

company_invoice_nmat_group_id smallint 

Company Invoice Non Material Group  company_invoice_nmat_group long varchar 

Company Invoice Non Material Subtotal 

Identifier  

company_invoice_nmat_subtotal_id smallint 

Company Invoice Exp Subtotal  company_invoice_exp_subtotal long varchar 

Company Invoice Material Text Identifier  company_invoice_mat_text_id integer 

Company Invoice Material Text  company_invoice_mat_text varchar(255) 

Company Invoice Material Group Identifier  company_invoice_mat_group_id smallint 

Company Invoice Material Group  company_invoice_mat_group long varchar 

Company Invoice Material Subtotal 

Identifier  

company_invoice_mat_subtotal_id smallint 

Company Invoice Material Subtotal  company_invoice_mat_subtotal long varchar 

Company Invoice Advance Text Identifier  company_invoice_adv_text_id integer 

Company Invoice Advance Text  company_invoice_adv_text varchar(255) 

Company Invoice Advance Group Identifier  company_invoice_adv_group_id smallint 

Company Invoice Advance Group  company_invoice_adv_group long varchar 

Company Invoice Advance Subtotal 

Identifier  

company_invoice_adv_subtotal_id smallint 

Company Invoice Advance Subtotal  company_invoice_adv_subtotal long varchar 

 

1.5.2 Table Invoice 

1.5.2.1 List of columns of the table Invoice 

Name Code Data Type 

Invoice Status  invoice_status smallint 

Invoice Faze Identifier  invoice_faze_id integer 

Invoice Faze  invoice_faze varchar(255) 

Invoice Identifier  invoice_id integer 

Internal Invoice Identifier  internal_invoice_id smallint 

Invoice Number  invoice_nr varchar(10) 

Invoice Date  invoice_date date 

Invoice Due Day  invoice_due_day integer 

Invoice Due Period Identifier  invoice_due_period_id smallint 

Invoice Due Period  invoice_due_period varchar(255) 

Invoice Due Date  invoice_due_date date 

Invoice Prestation To  invoice_prest_to date 

Invoice Accounting Year  invoice_acc_year integer 

Invoice OGM  invoice_ogm varchar(25) 

Invoice Remark  invoice_remark long varchar 
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Invoice Export Description  invoice_export_desc varchar(255) 

Invoice Annex Needed  invoice_annex_needed smallint 

Invoice Annex Identifier  invoice_annex_id integer 

Invoice Annex  invoice_annex varchar(50) 

Invoice Annex Extenal  invoice_annex_extenal long varchar 

Invoice Company Identifier  invoice_company_id integer 

Invoice Company  invoice_company varchar(100) 

Invoice Company Address 1  invoice_company_address_1 varchar(150) 

Invoice Company Address 2  invoice_company_address_2 varchar(150) 

Invoice Company Zipcode  invoice_company_zipcode varchar(25) 

Invoice Company City  invoice_company_city varchar(150) 

Invoice Company Telephone  invoice_company_tel varchar(25) 

Invoice Company Fax  invoice_company_fax varchar(25) 

Invoice Company VAT Number  invoice_company_vat_nr varchar(25) 

Invoice Company Venture Number  invoice_company_venture_nr varchar(100) 

Invoice Company RPR  invoice_company_rpr varchar(150) 

Invoice Company Bank  invoice_company_bank varchar(30) 

Invoice Company IBAN  invoice_company_iban varchar(50) 

Invoice Company BIC  invoice_company_bic varchar(20) 

Invoice Customer Identifier  invoice_customer_id integer 

Invoice Customer Line 1  invoice_customer_line_1 varchar(255) 

Invoice Customer Line 2  invoice_customer_line_2 varchar(255) 

Invoice Customer Address 1  invoice_customer_address_1 varchar(150) 

Invoice Customer Address 2  invoice_customer_address_2 varchar(150) 

Invoice Customer Zipcode  invoice_customer_zipcode varchar(25) 

Invoice Customer City  invoice_customer_city varchar(150) 

Invoice Customer Country  invoice_customer_country varchar(100) 

Invoice Domiciliation  invoice_domiciliation smallint 

Invoice VAT Number  invoice_vat_nr varchar(25) 

Invoice Contractor  invoice_contractor smallint 

Invoice Project Identifier  invoice_project_id integer 

Invoice Project  invoice_project varchar(50) 

Invoice Project Purchase Order Number  invoice_project_po_nr varchar(50) 

Invoice Amount  invoice_amount numeric(10,2) 

Invoice VAT Amount  invoice_vat_amount numeric(10,2) 

Invoice VAT Included  invoice_vat_incl smallint 

Invoice VAT Text  invoice_vat_text varchar(255) 

Invoice Language Identifier  invoice_language_id integer 

Invoice Language  invoice_language char(50) 

Invoice Interfaced Export  invoice_interfaced_export smallint 

Invoice Interfaced Cash Flow By Web  invoice_interfaced_cfbw bit 

Invoice Printed  invoice_printed smallint 

Invoice Mailed  invoice_mailed bit 

Invoice Credit Limit  invoice_cred_lim smallint 

Invoice Credit Limit Percentage  invoice_cred_lim_perc decimal(7,4) 

Invoice Admin Cost  invoice_admin_cost smallint 

Invoice Admin Cost Percentage  invoice_admin_cost_perc decimal(6,4) 

Invoice Advance  invoice_advance integer 

Invoice Advance Identifier  invoice_advance_id integer 

Invoice PDF Path  invoice_pdf_path varchar(255) 

Invoice EFFF Path  invoice_efff_path varchar(255) 

Invoice Block Text  invoice_block_text varchar(255) 

Invoice Discount  invoice_discount smallint 

Invoice Discount Percentage  invoice_discount_perc decimal(6,4) 

Invoice Linked Project Invoices  invoice_linked_project_invoices long varchar 

Invoice Line Number  invoice_line_nr integer 

Invoice Line Person Name  invoice_line_person_name varchar(255) 

Invoice Line Date  invoice_line_date date 

Invoice Line Type  invoice_line_type smallint 

Invoice Line Description  invoice_line_description long varchar 

Invoice Line Invoiced Time  invoice_line_invoiced_time integer 

Invoice Line Quantity  invoice_line_quantity decimal(8,2) 

Invoice Line Tariff  invoice_line_tariff numeric(10,2) 
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Invoice Line Amount  invoice_line_amount decimal(10,2) 

Invoice Line VAT  invoice_line_vat decimal(4,4) 

Invoice Line Ledger  invoice_line_ledger varchar(15) 

Invoice Line Project Identifier  invoice_line_project_id integer 

Invoice Line Project  invoice_line_project varchar(50) 

Invoice Line No VAT  invoice_line_no_vat smallint 

 

1.5.3 Table Invoice Details  

1.5.3.1 List of columns of the table Invoice Details  

Name Code Data Type 

Invoice Identifier  invoice_id integer 

Invoice Detail Registration Identifier  inv_det_reg_id integer 

Invoice Detail Project Identifier  inv_det_project_id integer 

Invoice Detail Project  inv_det_project varchar(50) 

Invoice Detail Project Title  inv_det_project_title varchar(50) 

Invoice Detail User  inv_det_user varchar(255) 

Invoice Detail Line Type Identifier  inv_det_line_type_id smallint 

Invoice Detail Line Type  inv_det_line_type char(30) 

Invoice Detail Category  inv_det_category varchar(255) 

Invoice Detail Subcategory  inv_det_subcategory varchar(255) 

Invoice Detail Description  inv_det_description long varchar 

Invoice Detail Date  inv_det_date date 

Invoice Detail Period  inv_det_period integer 

Invoice Detail Quantity  inv_det_quantity decimal(8,2) 

Invoice Detail Quantity Original  inv_det_quantity_orig decimal(8,2) 

Invoice Detail Tariff  inv_det_tariff numeric(10,2) 

Invoice Detail Tariff Original  inv_det_tariff_orig numeric(10,2) 

Invoice Detail Amount  inv_det_amount decimal(10,2) 

Invoice Detail Amount Original  inv_det_amount_orig decimal(10,2) 

Invoice Detail Postponed  inv_det_postponed smallint 

Invoice Detail VAT Identifier  inv_det_vat_id integer 

Invoice Detail VAT  inv_det_vat decimal(4,4) 

Invoice Detail No VAT  inv_det_no_vat smallint 

Invoice Detail Benchmark  inv_det_benchmark decimal(10,4) 

Invoice Detail Invoiced  inv_det_invoiced smallint 

Invoice Detail Invoiced Original  inv_det_invoiced_orig smallint 

Invoice Detail Urgent  inv_det_urgent smallint 

Invoice Detail Ledger  inv_det_ledger varchar(15) 

Invoice Detail Freetext  inv_det_freetext long varchar 

Invoice Detail Freetext Internal  inv_det_freetext_internal long varchar 

Invoice Detail Line Order  inv_det_line_order integer 

 

1.5.4 Table Invoice Project Link Customer  

1.5.4.1 List of columns of the table Invoice Project Link Customer  

Name Code Data Type 

Project Invoice Identifier  project_invoice_id integer 

Customer Invoice Identifier  customer_invoice_id integer 

Invoice Percentage  invoice_perc decimal(5,4) 

 

1.5.5 Table Project Invoice Settings  

1.5.5.1 List of columns of the table Project Invoice Settings  

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Planning Identifier  planning_id smallint 

Planning  planning varchar(255) 

Taskflow Planning  taskflow_planning integer 
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Aantal Planningen  aantal_planningen integer 

Aantal Voorschotten  aantal_voorschotten integer 

Invoicing Type  invoicing_type char(18) 

Next Invoice Date  next_invoice_date date 

Invoice Group Identifier  invoice_group_id integer 

Invoice Group  invoice_group varchar(255) 

Accounting Link  accounting_link varchar(15) 

Invoice Remark  invoice_remark long varchar 

Automatic Invoice Phase Identifier  automatic_invoice_phase_id integer 

Automatic Invoice Phase Label  automatic_invoice_phase_label varchar(255) 

Project Invoice Pricing  project_invoice_pricing char(15) 

Project Invoice Price Grid Identifier  project_invoice_price_grid_id integer 

Project Invoice Price Grid  project_invoice_price_grid varchar(75) 

Project Invoice Administrative  project_invoice_administrative decimal(8,4) 

Project Invoice Km Price  project_invoice_km_price decimal(8,4) 

Project Invoice Credit Limit  project_invoice_credit_limit decimal(8,4) 

Project Invoice Due Date  project_invoice_due_date integer 

Project Invoice Due Period  project_invoice_due_period varchar(255) 

Project Invoice Add Non Material Cost  project_invoice_add_non_mat_cost smallint 

Project Invoice Add Material Cost  project_invoice_add_mat_cost smallint 

Project Ledger Account  project_ledger_account varchar(12) 

Project Invoice Performance Text Identifier  project_invoice_perf_text_id integer 

Project Invoice Performance Text  project_invoice_perf_text varchar(255) 

Project Invoice Performance Group Identifier  project_invoice_perf_group_id smallint 

Project Invoice Performance Group  project_invoice_perf_group long varchar 

Project Invoice Performance Subtotal 

Identifier  

project_invoice_perf_subtotal_id smallint 

Project Invoice Performance Subtotal  project_invoice_perf_subtotal long varchar 

Project Invoice Non Material Text Identifier  project_invoice_nmat_text_id integer 

Project Invoice Non Material Text  project_invoice_nmat_text varchar(255) 

Project Invoice Non Material Group 

Identifier  

project_invoice_nmat_group_id smallint 

Project Invoice Non Material Group  project_invoice_nmat_group long varchar 

Project Invoice Non Material Subtotal 

Identifier  

project_invoice_nmat_subtotal_id smallint 

Project Invoice Exp Subtotal  project_invoice_exp_subtotal long varchar 

Project Invoice Material Text Identifier  project_invoice_mat_text_id integer 

Project Invoice Material Text  project_invoice_mat_text varchar(255) 

Project Invoice Material Group Identifier  project_invoice_mat_group_id smallint 

Project Invoice Material Group  project_invoice_mat_group long varchar 

Project Invoice Material Subtotal Identifier  project_invoice_mat_subtotal_id smallint 

Project Invoice Material Subtotal  project_invoice_mat_subtotal long varchar 

Project Invoice Advance Text Identifier  project_invoice_adv_text_id integer 

Project Invoice Advance Text  project_invoice_adv_text varchar(255) 

Project Invoice Advance Group Identifier  project_invoice_adv_group_id smallint 

Project Invoice Advance Group  project_invoice_adv_group long varchar 

Project Invoice Advance Subtotal Identifier  project_invoice_adv_subtotal_id smallint 

Project Invoice Advance Subtotal  project_invoice_adv_subtotal long varchar 

Project Invoice Tf Text Identifier  project_invoice_tf_text_id integer 

Project Invoice Tf Text  project_invoice_tf_text varchar(255) 

Project Invoice Tf Group Identifier  project_invoice_tf_group_id smallint 

Project Invoice Tf Group  project_invoice_tf_group long varchar 

Project Invoice Tf Subtotal Identifier  project_invoice_tf_subtotal_id smallint 

Project Invoice Tf Subtotal  project_invoice_tf_subtotal long varchar 
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6. Diagram Project 

Project Authorisation Material Cost 

Authorisation Project Identifier 

Authorisation Project 

Authorisation Material Cost Identifier 

Authorisation Material Cost 

...

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(80)

<fk>

Project Authorisation Prestation 

Authorisation Project Identifier 

Authorisation Project 

Authorisation Performance Identifier 

Authorisation Performance 

Authorisation Subcategory Identifier 

Authorisation Subcategory 

Authorisation Category Identifier 

Authorisation Category 

Authorisation Excluded 

Authorisation In Use 

Authorisation Project Active 

...

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

smallint

smallint

<fk>

Project Authorisation Users 

Authorisation Project Identifier 

Authorisation Project 

Authorisation User Identifier 

Authorisation User 

Authorisation Project Active 

...

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(50)

smallint

<fk>

Project Customer 

Project Identifier 

Project 

Project Active 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Customer Taskflow 

Customer Percentage 

Customer Invoicing Address Identifier 

Customer Invoicing Address 1 

Customer Invoicing Address 2 

Customer Invoicing Zipcode 

Customer Invoicing City 

Customer Invoicing Country 

Customer VAT 

Customer VAT Text Identifier 

Customer VAT Text 

Customer Domicil iation 

Customer Annex 

Customer Annex Identifier 

Customer Annex Name 

Customer Contractor 

...

integer

varchar(50)

smallint

integer

varchar(125)

smallint

decimal(5,4)

integer

varchar(150)

varchar(100)

varchar(25)

varchar(150)

varchar(150)

smallint

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

smallint

integer

varchar(50)

smallint

<fk>

Project Contact 

Project Identifier 

Contact Identifier 

Contact Name 

Contact Att 

Contact Phone 

Contact Mobile 

Contact Email 

Contact Language Identifier 

Contact Language 

Contact Title Identifier 

Contact Title 

Contact Fax 

Contact Newsletter 

Contact Freetext 

...

integer

integer

varchar(125)

smallint

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(50)

integer

char(50)

integer

char(25)

varchar(25)

smallint

long varchar

<fk>

Project Email 

Project Identifier 

Link Type Identifier 

Link Type 

Template Group Identifier 

Template Group 

Template Identifier 

Template 

Email Type Identifier 

Email Type 

Email 

Mail To 

Mail CC 

Mail BCC 

...

integer

smallint

char(8)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

bit

char(6)

varchar(255)

bit

bit

bit

<fk>

Project Employee 

Project Identifier 

Profile Identifier 

Profile 

User Identifier 

User Name 

User Tariff 

User Taskflow 

...

integer

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(50)

decimal(6,2)

smallint

<fk>

Project External Address 

Project Identifier 

External Address Identifier 

Address Type Identifier 

Address Type 

External Address Name 

External Address VAT 

External Address RPR 

External Address Address 1 

External Address Address 2 

External Address Zipcode 

External Address City 

External Address Country 

External Address Telephone 1 

External Address Telephone 2 

External Address Fax 

External Address Mobile 

External Address Bank 

External Address Email 

External Address Website 

External Address Freetext 

External Address Contact 

...

integer

integer

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(125)

varchar(25)

varchar(125)

varchar(150)

varchar(100)

varchar(25)

varchar(150)

varchar(150)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(30)

varchar(50)

varchar(100)

long varchar

varchar(125)

<fk>

Project Identification

Project Identifier 

Project Title 

Project Company Identifier 

Project Company 

Project Department Identifier 

Project Department 

Project Number 

Project Purchase Order 

Project Status Identifier 

Project Status 

Project Manager Identifier 

Project Manager 

Project Type Identifier 

Project Type 

Project Date Proposal 

Project Date Deadline 

Project Approved 

Project Date Approval 

Project Inactive 

Project Date Inactive 

Project Reason Inactive Identifier 

Project Reason Inactive 

Project Freetext 

...

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(100)

integer

varchar(100)

varchar(50)

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

date

date

smallint

date

smallint

date

integer

varchar(255)

long varchar

<pk>

Project Invoice Planning 

Project Identifier 

Project 

Planning Annual 

Planning Fixed 

Planning Date 

Planning Amount 

Planning Year 

Planning Ledger 

Planning Text Type 

Plannning Freetext 

Planning Text Identifier 

Planning Standard Tekst 

Planning Prestation To 

...

integer

varchar(50)

smallint

smallint

date

decimal(12,4)

smallint

varchar(10)

smallint

long varchar

integer

varchar(255)

date

<fk>

 
 

1.6 List of tables in diagram 

1.6.1 Table Project Authorisation Material Cost  

1.6.1.1 List of columns of the table Project Authorisation Material Cost  

Name Code Data Type 
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Authorisation Project Identifier  auth_project_id integer 

Authorisation Project  auth_project varchar(50) 

Authorisation Material Cost Identifier  auth_mcost_id integer 

Authorisation Material Cost  auth_mcost varchar(80) 

 

1.6.2 Table Project Authorisation Prestation  

1.6.2.1 List of columns of the table Project Authorisation Prestation  

Name Code Data Type 

Authorisation Project Identifier  auth_project_id integer 

Authorisation Project  auth_project varchar(50) 

Authorisation Performance Identifier  auth_performance_id integer 

Authorisation Performance  auth_performance varchar(255) 

Authorisation Subcategory Identifier  auth_subcategory_id integer 

Authorisation Subcategory  auth_subcategory varchar(255) 

Authorisation Category Identifier  auth_category_id integer 

Authorisation Category  auth_category varchar(255) 

Authorisation Excluded  auth_excluded smallint 

Authorisation In Use  auth_in_use smallint 

Authorisation Project Active  auth_project_active smallint 

 

1.6.3 Table Project Authorisation Users  

1.6.3.1 List of columns of the table Project Authorisation Users  

Name Code Data Type 

Authorisation Project Identifier  auth_project_id integer 

Authorisation Project  auth_project varchar(50) 

Authorisation User Identifier  auth_user_id integer 

Authorisation User  auth_user varchar(50) 

Authorisation Project Active  auth_project_active smallint 

 

1.6.4 Table Project Contact  

1.6.4.1 List of columns of the table Project Contact  

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Contact Identifier  contact_id integer 

Contact Name  contact_name varchar(125) 

Contact Att  contact_att smallint 

Contact Phone  contact_phone varchar(25) 

Contact Mobile  contact_mobile varchar(25) 

Contact Email  contact_email varchar(50) 

Contact Language Identifier  contact_language_id integer 

Contact Language  contact_language char(50) 

Contact Title Identifier  contact_title_id integer 

Contact Title  contact_title char(25) 

Contact Fax  contact_fax varchar(25) 

Contact Newsletter  contact_newsletter smallint 

Contact Freetext  contact_freetext long varchar 

 

1.6.5 Table Project Customer  

1.6.5.1 List of columns of the table Project Customer  

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Project  project varchar(50) 

Project Active  project_active smallint 
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Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Customer Taskflow  customer_taskflow smallint 

Customer Percentage  customer_percentage decimal(5,4) 

Customer Invoicing Address Identifier  customer_invoicing_address_id integer 

Customer Invoicing Address 1  customer_invoicing_address1 varchar(150) 

Customer Invoicing Address 2  customer_invoicing_address2 varchar(100) 

Customer Invoicing Zipcode  customer_invoicing_zipcode varchar(25) 

Customer Invoicing City  customer_invoicing_city varchar(150) 

Customer Invoicing Country  customer_invoicing_country varchar(150) 

Customer VAT  customer_vat smallint 

Customer VAT Text Identifier  customer_vat_text_id integer 

Customer VAT Text  customer_vat_text varchar(255) 

Customer Domiciliation  customer_domiciliation smallint 

Customer Annex  customer_annex smallint 

Customer Annex Identifier  customer_annex_id integer 

Customer Annex Name  customer_annex_name varchar(50) 

Customer Contractor  customer_contractor smallint 

 

1.6.6 Table Project Email  

1.6.6.1 List of columns of the table Project Email  

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Link Type Identifier  link_type_id smallint 

Link Type  link_type char(8) 

Template Group Identifier  template_group_id integer 

Template Group  template_group varchar(255) 

Template Identifier  template_id integer 

Template  template varchar(255) 

Email Type Identifier  email_type_id bit 

Email Type  email_type char(6) 

Email  email varchar(255) 

Mail To  mail_to bit 

Mail CC  mail_cc bit 

Mail BCC  mail_bcc bit 

 

1.6.7 Table Project Employee  

1.6.7.1 List of columns of the table Project Employee  

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Profile Identifier  profile_id integer 

Profile  profile varchar(255) 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

User Name  user_name varchar(50) 

User Tariff  user_tariff decimal(6,2) 

User Taskflow  user_taskflow smallint 

 

1.6.8 Table Project External Address  

1.6.8.1 List of columns of the table Project External Address  

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

External Address Identifier  external_address_id integer 

Address Type Identifier  address_type_id integer 

Address Type  address_type varchar(255) 

External Address Name  external_address_name varchar(125) 

External Address VAT  external_address_vat varchar(25) 
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External Address RPR  external_address_rpr varchar(125) 

External Address Address 1  external_address_address1 varchar(150) 

External Address Address 2  external_address_address2 varchar(100) 

External Address Zipcode  external_address_zipcode varchar(25) 

External Address City  external_address_city varchar(150) 

External Address Country  external_address_country varchar(150) 

External Address Telephone 1  external_address_telephone_1 varchar(25) 

External Address Telephone 2  external_address_telephone_2 varchar(25) 

External Address Fax  external_address_fax varchar(25) 

External Address Mobile  external_address_mobile varchar(25) 

External Address Bank  external_address_bank varchar(30) 

External Address Email  external_address_email varchar(50) 

External Address Website  external_address_website varchar(100) 

External Address Freetext  external_address_freetext long varchar 

External Address Contact  external_address_contact varchar(125) 

 

1.6.9 Table Project Identification 

1.6.9.1 List of columns of the table Project Identification 

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Project Title  project_title varchar(50) 

Project Company Identifier  project_company_id integer 

Project Company  project_company varchar(100) 

Project Department Identifier  project_department_id integer 

Project Department  project_department varchar(100) 

Project Number  project_number varchar(50) 

Project Purchase Order  project_po varchar(50) 

Project Status Identifier  project_status_id integer 

Project Status  project_status varchar(255) 

Project Manager Identifier  project_manager_id integer 

Project Manager  project_manager varchar(50) 

Project Type Identifier  project_type_id integer 

Project Type  project_type varchar(255) 

Project Date Proposal  project_date_proposal date 

Project Date Deadline  project_date_deadline date 

Project Approved  project_approved smallint 

Project Date Approval  project_date_approval date 

Project Inactive  project_inactive smallint 

Project Date Inactive  project_date_inactive date 

Project Reason Inactive Identifier  project_reason_inactive_id integer 

Project Reason Inactive  project_reason_inactive varchar(255) 

Project Freetext  project_freetext long varchar 

 

1.6.10 Table Project Invoice Planning  

1.6.10.1 List of columns of the table Project Invoice Planning  

Name Code Data Type 

Project Identifier  project_id integer 

Project  project varchar(50) 

Planning Annual  planning_annual smallint 

Planning Fixed  planning_fixed smallint 

Planning Date  planning_date date 

Planning Amount  planning_amount decimal(12,4) 

Planning Year  planning_year smallint 

Planning Ledger  planning_ledger varchar(10) 

Planning Text Type  planning_text_type smallint 

Plannning Freetext  plannning_freetext long varchar 

Planning Text Identifier  planning_text_id integer 

Planning Standard Tekst  planning_standardtext varchar(255) 
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Planning Prestation To  planning_prest_to date 
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7. Diagram Registration 
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1.7 List of tables in diagram 

1.7.1 Table Registration All  

1.7.1.1 List of columns of the table Registration All  

Name Code Data Type 

Registration Type  reg_type smallint 

Registration Identifier  reg_id integer 

Registration Customer Identifier  reg_customer_id integer 

Registration Customer  reg_customer varchar(125) 

Registration Project Identifier  reg_project_id integer 

Registration Project  reg_project varchar(50) 

Registration User Identifier  reg_user_id integer 

Registration User  reg_user varchar(50) 

Registration Registration Identifier  reg_reg_id integer 

Registration Registration  reg_reg varchar(255) 

Registration Date  reg_date date 

Registration Period Identifier  reg_period_id integer 

Registration Period  reg_period varchar(255) 

Registration Time Start  reg_time_start time 

Registration Time End  reg_time_end time 

Registration Number  reg_nr numeric(12,2) 

Registration Fix  reg_fix bit 

Registration Tariff  reg_tariff numeric(12,4) 

Registration Internal Tariff  reg_internal_tariff double 

Registration VAT Identifier  reg_vat_id integer 

Registration VAT  reg_vat numeric(5,4) 

Registration Exluded  reg_exluded smallint 

Registration Excluded Original  reg_excluded_orig smallint 

Registration Processed  reg_processed smallint 

Registration Urgent  reg_urgent smallint 

Registration Benchmark  reg_benchmark numeric(10,4) 

Registration Overtime  reg_overtime smallint 

Registration Overtime Processed  reg_overtime_processed smallint 

Registration Overtime Processed By  reg_overtime_processed_by integer 

Registration Overtime Decision  reg_overtime_decision char 

Registration Overtime Freetext  reg_overtime_freetext varchar(250) 

Registration Freetext  reg_freetext long varchar 
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Registration Freetext Internal  reg_freetext_internal long varchar 

Registration Invoicable  reg_invoicable smallint 

Registration Invoicable Original  reg_invoicable_orig smallint 

Registration In Invoice  reg_in_invoice smallint 

Registration Invoice Identifier  reg_invoice_id integer 

Registration In Internal Invoice  reg_in_internal_invoice smallint 

Registration Internal Invoice  reg_internal_invoice integer 

Registration Refundable  reg_refundable smallint 

 

1.7.2 Table Registration Material Cost  

1.7.2.1 List of columns of the table Registration Material Cost  

Name Code Data Type 

Mcreg Identifier  mcreg_id integer 

Mcreg Customer Identifier  mcreg_customer_id integer 

Mcreg Customer  mcreg_customer varchar(125) 

Mcreg Project Identifier  mcreg_project_id integer 

Mcreg Project  mcreg_project varchar(50) 

Mcreg User Identifier  mcreg_user_id integer 

Mcreg User  mcreg_user varchar(50) 

Mcreg Material Cost Identifier  mcreg_mcost_id integer 

Mcreg Material Cost  mcreg_mcost varchar(255) 

Mcreg Date  mcreg_date date 

Mcreg Period Identifier  mcreg_period_id integer 

Mcreg Period  mcreg_period varchar(255) 

Mcreg Prestation Number  mcreg_prest_nr decimal(8,2) 

Mcreg Prestation Purch  mcreg_prest_purch double 

Mcreg Prestation Tariff  mcreg_prest_tariff numeric(10,2) 

Mcreg Prestation VAT Identifier  mcreg_prest_vat_id integer 

Mcreg Prestation VAT  mcreg_prest_vat numeric(4,4) 

Mcreg Prestation Processed  mcreg_prest_processed smallint 

Mcreg Freetext  mcreg_freetext varchar(150) 

Mcreg Freetext Internal  mcreg_freetext_internal long varchar 

Mcreg Refundable  mcreg_refundable smallint 

Mcreg Invoicable  mcreg_invoicable smallint 

Mcreg In Invoice  mcreg_in_invoice smallint 

Mcreg Invoice Identifier  mcreg_invoice_id integer 

Mcreg In Internal Invoice  mcreg_in_internal_invoice smallint 

Mcreg Internal Invoice Identifier  mcreg_internal_invoice_id integer 

 

1.7.3 Table Registration Non Material Cost  

1.7.3.1 List of columns of the table Registration Non Material Cost  

Name Code Data Type 

Nmcreg Identifier  nmcreg_id integer 

Nmcreg Customer Identifier  nmcreg_customer_id integer 

Nmcreg Customer  nmcreg_customer varchar(125) 

Nmcreg Project Identifier  nmcreg_project_id integer 

Nmcreg Project  nmcreg_project varchar(50) 

Nmcreg User Identifier  nmcreg_user_id integer 

Nmcreg User  nmcreg_user varchar(50) 

Nmcreg Non Material Cost Identifier  nmcreg_nmcost_id integer 

Nmcreg Non Material Cost  nmcreg_nmcost varchar(255) 

Nmcreg Date  nmcreg_date date 

Nmcreg Period Identifier  nmcreg_period_id integer 

Nmcreg Period  nmcreg_period varchar(255) 

Nmcreg Prestation Number  nmcreg_prest_nr numeric(7,2) 

Nmcreg Prestation Tariff  nmcreg_prest_tariff numeric(9,4) 

Nmcreg Prestation VAT Identifier  nmcreg_prest_vat_id integer 

Nmcreg Prestation VAT  nmcreg_prest_vat decimal(5,4) 
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Nmcreg Prestation Processed  nmcreg_prest_processed smallint 

Nmcreg Freetext  nmcreg_freetext varchar(150) 

Nmcreg Freetext Internal  nmcreg_freetext_internal long varchar 

Nmcreg Refundable  nmcreg_refundable smallint 

Nmcreg Invoicable  nmcreg_invoicable smallint 

Nmcreg In Invoice  nmcreg_in_invoice smallint 

Nmcreg Invoice Identifier  nmcreg_invoice_id integer 

Nmcreg In Internal Invoice  nmcreg_in_internal_invoice smallint 

Nmcreg Internal Invoice Identifier  nmcreg_internal_invoice_id integer 

 

1.7.4 Table Registration Performance  

1.7.4.1 List of columns of the table Registration Performance  

Name Code Data Type 

Time Registration Identifier  timereg_id integer 

Time Registration Customer Identifier  timereg_customer_id integer 

Time Registration Customer  timereg_customer varchar(125) 

Time Registration Project Identifier  timereg_project_id integer 

Time Registration Project  timereg_project varchar(50) 

Time Registration User Identifier  timereg_user_id integer 

Time Registration User  timereg_user varchar(50) 

Time Registration Performance Identifier  timereg_performance_id integer 

Time Registration Performance  timereg_performance varchar(255) 

Time Registration Date  timereg_date date 

Time Registration Period Identifier  timereg_period_id integer 

Time Registration Period  timereg_period varchar(255) 

Time Registration Time Start  timereg_time_start time 

Time Registration Time End  timereg_time_end time 

Time Registration Prestation Number  timereg_prest_nr integer 

Time Registration Prestation Fix  timereg_prest_fix bit 

Time Registration Prestation Tariff  timereg_prest_tariff numeric(10,2) 

Time Registration Internal Tariff  timereg_internal_tariff decimal(10,2) 

Time Registration Prestation VAT Identifier  timereg_prest_vat_id integer 

Time Registration Prestation VAT  timereg_prest_vat numeric(4,4) 

Time Registration Excluded  timereg_excluded smallint 

Time Registration Excluded Original  timereg_excluded_orig smallint 

Time Registration Prestation Processed  timereg_prest_processed smallint 

Time Registration Urgent  timereg_urgent smallint 

Time Registration Benchmark  timereg_benchmark decimal(10,4) 

Time Registration Overtime Prestation  timereg_overtime_prest smallint 

Time Registration Overtime Processed  timereg_overtime_processed smallint 

Time Registration Overtime Processed By  timereg_overtime_processed_by integer 

Time Registration Overtime Decision  timereg_overtime_decision char 

Time Registration Overtime Freetext  timereg_overtime_freetext varchar(250) 

Time Registration Freetext  timereg_freetext long varchar 

Time Registration Freetext Internal  timereg_freetext_internal long varchar 

Time Registration Invoicable  timereg_invoicable smallint 

Time Registration Invoicable Original  timereg_invoicable_orig smallint 

Time Registration In Invoice  timereg_in_invoice smallint 

Time Registration Invoice Identifier  timereg_invoice_id integer 

Time Registration In Internal Invoice  timereg_in_internal_invoice smallint 

Time Registration Internal Invoice Identifier  timereg_internal_invoice_id integer 

 

1.7.5 Table Registration Types  

1.7.5.1 List of columns of the table Registration Types  

Name Code Data Type 

Registration Type  reg_type smallint 

Registration Category Identifier  reg_category_id integer 

Registration Category  reg_category varchar(255) 
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Registration Subcategory Identifier  reg_subcategory_id integer 

Registration Subcategory  reg_subcategory varchar(255) 

Registration Registration Identifier  reg_registration_id integer 

Registration Registration  reg_registration varchar(255) 

Registration Code  reg_code varchar(10) 

Registration VAT Identifier  reg_vat_id smallint 

Registration Ledger  reg_ledger varchar(15) 

Registration Active  reg_active smallint 

Registration Invoicable  reg_invoicable smallint 

Registration Period Obligatory  reg_period_obligatory bit 

Registration Fixed Price  reg_fixed_price bit 

Registration Fixed Price Amount  reg_fixed_price_amount double 

Registration Targit Identifier  reg_targit_id integer 

Registration Targit  reg_targit varchar(255) 

Registration Benchmarking  reg_benchmarking smallint 

Registration Absence  reg_absence smallint 

Registration Absence Decision  reg_absence_decision bit 

Registration Absence Init  reg_absence_init bit 

Registration Absence Init Default  reg_absence_init_default numeric(5,2) 

Registration Absence Code  reg_absence_code char(5) 

Registration Duration Type Identifier  reg_duration_type_id integer 

Registration Duration Type  reg_duration_type varchar(255) 

Registration Absence Order  reg_absence_order integer 

Registration Non Material Cost Km  reg_nmcost_km smallint 

Registration Material Cost Order Number  reg_mcost_order_nr varchar(15) 

Registration Material Cost Purchase Price  reg_mcost_purchase_price double 

Registration Material Cost Sales Price  reg_mcost_sales_price double 

Registration Material Cost Supplier Identifier  reg_mcost_supplier_id integer 

Registration Material Cost Supplier  reg_mcost_supplier varchar(125) 

Registration Material Cost Freetext  reg_mcost_freetext long varchar 
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8. Diagram Relation 

Relation Address 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Address Identifier 

Address Line 1 

Address Line 2 

Zipcode 

City 

Country 

Address Type 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(150)

varchar(100)

varchar(25)

varchar(150)

varchar(100)

char

<fk>

Relation Anti Laundering 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Purpose Of Business 

Nature Of Transaction 

Risk Customer Identifier 

Risk Customer 

Risk Customer Comment 

Risk Activity Identifier 

Risk Activity 

Risk Activity Comment 

Risk Geographic Identifier 

Risk Geographic 

Risk Geographic Comment 

Risk Nature Transaction Identifier 

Risk Nature Transaction 

Risk Nature Transaction Comment 

Risk Synthesis Identifier 

Risk Synthesis 

Risk Synthesis Comment 

Occasional 

Credit Financial 

Exchange Market EEA 

Belgian Public 

Notary Independant 

European Public 

Customer Present 

Customer Passport Number 

Customer Passport Date 

Customer Passport Country 

Customer Certificate Who 

Customer Certificate Date 

Customer Certificate Country 

Customer Pep 

Customer Statut 

Customer Statut Date 

Customer List Directors 

Customer Other 

Customer Other Comment 

Customer Juridic 

Customer Juridic Comment 

Identification Comment 

Freetext 

Locked 

Locked Date 

...

integer

varchar(125)

long varchar

long varchar

smallint

varchar(255)

long varchar

smallint

varchar(255)

long varchar

smallint

varchar(255)

long varchar

smallint

varchar(255)

long varchar

smallint

varchar(255)

long varchar

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

varchar(150)

date

varchar(150)

varchar(150)

date

varchar(150)

smallint

smallint

date

smallint

smallint

long varchar

smallint

long varchar

long varchar

long varchar

smallint

date

<fk>

Relation Bank 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Customer Bank Identifier 

IBAN 

BIC 

Account 

Bank Name 

Currency Identifier 

Currency 

Account Type Identifier 

Account Type 

Credit Card Identifier 

Credit Card 

Home Banking 

Home Banking Login 

Home Banking Password 

Transfer Limit 

Mandatary Identifier 

Mandatary 

Coda 

Freetext 

Contact 

Telephone 

Fax 

Email 

Main Bank 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(50)

varchar(20)

varchar(50)

varchar(50)

integer

char(3)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

varchar(50)

varchar(50)

numeric(10,2)

integer

varchar(50)

smallint

long varchar

varchar(50)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(50)

smallint

<fk>

Relation Beneficiary 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Is Person 

Beneficiary Identifier 

Beneficiary 

Aanspreektitel 

Beneficiary Last Name 

Beneficiary First Name 

Beneficiary Address 1 

Beneficiary Address 2 

Beneficiary Zipcode 

Beneficiary City 

Beneficiary Country 

Beneficiary Date Of Birth 

Beneficiary Place Of Birth 

Beneficiary EID Number 

Beneficiary EID Expiration Date 

Beneficiary Exempted 

Beneficiary Exempted Reason 

...

integer

varchar(125)

smallint

integer

varchar(125)

char(25)

varchar(75)

varchar(50)

varchar(150)

varchar(100)

varchar(25)

varchar(150)

varchar(255)

date

varchar(100)

varchar(50)

date

smallint

varchar(1285)

<fk>

Relation Contact 

Customer Identifier 

Contact Identifier 

Contact Name 

Contact Function Identifier 

Contact Function 

Contact Attention 

Contact Telephone 

Contact Language 

Contact Mobile 

Contact Titel 

Contact Email 

Contact Fax 

Contact Freetext 

Contact Newsletter 

...

integer

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

varchar(25)

char(50)

varchar(25)

char(25)

varchar(50)

varchar(25)

long varchar

smallint

<fk>

Relation CRM Action 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Event Identifier 

Event Name 

Event Deadline 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(75)

date

<fk>

Relation Divers 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Accounting Software Identifier 

Accounting Software 

Pref Com Type Identifier 

Pref Com Type 

Send Card 

Send Newsletter 

Digital Invoice 

Digital Invoice Type Identifier 

Digital Invoice Type 

Xbrl Type Identifier 

Xbrl Type 

Xbrl Path 

Venice Map 

Venice Path 

Venice Export Date 

KBO 

KBO Date 

KBO Until 

KBO Kind Identifier 

KBO Kind 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

char(5)

smallint

char(3)

varchar(150)

varchar(256)

varchar(255)

timestamp

bit

date

date

integer

varchar(255)

<fk>

Relation Email 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Link Type Identifier 

Link Type 

Template Group Identifier 

Template Group 

Template Identifier 

Template 

Email Type Identifier 

Email Type 

Email 

Mail To 

Mail CC 

Mail BCC 

...

integer

varchar(125)

smallint

char(8)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

bit

char(6)

varchar(255)

bit

bit

bit

<fk>

Relation Employee 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Profi le Identifier 

Profi le 

User Identifier 

User Name 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(50)

<fk>

Relation External Address 

Customer Identifier 

External Address Identifier 

Address Type Identifier 

Address Type 

External Address Name 

External Address VAT 

External Address RPR 

External Address Address 1 

External Address Address 2 

External Address Zipcode 

External Address City 

External Address Country 

External Address Telephone 1 

External Address Telephone 2 

External Address Fax 

External Address Mobile 

External Address Bank 

External Address Email 

External Address Website 

External Address Freetext 

External Address Contact 

...

integer

integer

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(125)

varchar(25)

varchar(125)

varchar(150)

varchar(100)

varchar(25)

varchar(150)

varchar(150)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(30)

varchar(50)

varchar(100)

long varchar

varchar(125)

<fk>

Relation Family Child 

Customer Identifier 

Customer Name 

Child Identifier 

Partner Name 

Relation Type Identifier 

Relation Type 

Joined Custody 

Dependent 

Name Other Parent 

Joined Custody Parent Identifier 

Joined Custody Parent 

Child Domicile 

Freetext 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

smallint

varchar(100)

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(100)

long varchar

<fk>

Relation Family Other 

Customer Identifier 

Customer Name 

Partner Identifier 

Partner Name 

Relation Type Identifier 

Relation Type 

Date Marital State 

Date Wedding 

Place Wedding 

Marriage Settlement 

Dependent 

Freetext 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

date

date

varchar(100)

varchar(255)

smallint

long varchar

<fk>

Relation Family Parent 

Customer Identifier 

Customer Name 

Child Identifier 

Partner Name 

Relation Type Identifier 

Relation Type 

Dependent 

Freetext 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

long varchar

<fk>

Relation Family Partner 

Customer Identifier 

Customer Name 

Partner Identifier 

Partner Name 

Relation Type Identifier 

Relation Type 

Date Marital State 

Date Wedding 

Place Wedding 

Marriage Settlement 

Freetext 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

date

date

varchar(100)

varchar(255)

long varchar

<fk>

Relation Forecast 

Customer Identifier 

Customer 

Informer Type Identifier 

Informer Type 

Informer Identifier 

Informer 

Forecast Amount 

Forecast Percentage 

Forecast Weight 

Forecast Date 

Forecast Deadline 

Forecast Freetext 

Forecast File Identifier 

Forecast File Name 

Forecast File Location 

Forecast Active 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(125)

decimal(10,2)

decimal(10,2)

decimal(10,2)

date

date

long varchar

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

smallint

<fk>

Relation Identification

Customer Identifier 

Legal Form Identifier 

Legal Form 

Customer Name 

Last Name 

First Name 

Title 

Business Number 

Tax 

Cupboard Number 

Telephone 1 

Telephone 2 

Mobile 

Fax 

Website 

Email 

Date Creation 

CRM Type Identifier 

CRM Type 

Customer Group Identifier 

Customer Group 

Holding 

Customer Code 

Commercial Name 

RPR 

Profession Identifier 

Profession 

Nace 

Accounting Link 

Customer Type 

Distance 

Language 

Currency 

No Longer Client 

Date No Longer Client 

Reason No Longer Client Identifier 

Reason No Longer Client 

Freetext 

...

integer

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(125)

varchar(75)

varchar(50)

char(25)

varchar(20)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(25)

varchar(100)

varchar(50)

date

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(125)

varchar(15)

varchar(255)

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(20)

varchar(15)

varchar(3)

numeric(6,1)

char(50)

varchar(50)

smallint

date

integer

varchar(255)

long varchar

<pk>

Relation Interest 

Customer Identifier 

Interest Identifier 

Interest 

Pref Com Type Identifier 

Pref Com Type 

Can Be Contacted 

Language 

Contact Identifier 

Contact 

...

integer

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

char(50)

integer

varchar(125)

<fk>

Relation Issued Share 

Customer Identifier 

Share Category 

Share Voting 

Share Number 

Share Capital 

...

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

decimal(14,2)

decimal(15,2)

<fk>

Relation Jur 

Customer Identifier 

Jur Is Person 

Jur Legal Form Identifier 

Jur Legal Form 

Jur Business Number 

Jur Court Identifier 

Jur Court 

Jur Liquidation 

Jur Liquidation Date 

Jur Temporary 

Jur Temporary End Date 

Shareholder Register 

Shareholder Register Date 

Jur Last Update Constitutions 

Jur Closing Date 

Jur Closing Date First Year 

Jur Founding Date 

Jur Founding Publication 

Jur Founding Publication Number 

Jur Founding Fil ing 

Jur Subscribed Capital 

Jur Subscribed Capital Currency Identifi

er 

Jur Subscribed Capital Currenct 

Jur Payed Capital 

Jur Payed Capital Full 

Jur Social Goal 

Jur Annual Account Type Identifier 

Jur Annual Account Type 

Jur Annual Account Scheme Identifier 

Jur Annual Account Scheme 

Jur Has General Meeting 

Jur General Meeting Date 

Jur General Meeting Hour 

Jur General Meeting Location 

Jur General Meeting Calling Identifier 

Jur General Meeting Calling 

Jur General Meeting Calling Via Identifi

er 

Jur General Meeting Calling Via 

Jur Freetext 

...

integer

smallint

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(20)

integer

varchar(125)

smallint

date

smallint

date

smallint

date

date

varchar(5)

date

date

date

varchar(20)

date

decimal(11,2)

integer

char(3)

decimal(11,2)

smallint

long varchar

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

varchar(55)

varchar(10)

varchar(255)

smallint

varchar(255)

smallint

varchar(255)

long varchar

<fk>

Relation Jur Capital History 

Customer Identifier 

Capital History Identifier 

Capital 

Capital Date 

Capital Freetext 

Capital Type Identifier 

Capital Type 

...

integer

integer

decimal(11,2)

date

varchar(254)

integer

varchar(255)

<fk>

Relation Linked 

Customer Identifier 

Link Type Identifier 

Link Type 

Linked Identifier 

Linked Name 

Linked Type Identifier 

Linked Type 

...

integer

smallint

char(8)

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

<fk>

Relation Manager 

Customer Identifier 

Customer Title 

Customer 

Manager Identifier 

Manager 

Manager Mandate Start 

Manager Mandate Ends 

Manager Mandate End 

Manager Reelection Date 

Manager Publication Date 

Manager Public Remuneration 

Manager Statutory 

Manager Represented By Identifier 

Manager Represented By 

Manager Function Identifier 

Manager Function 

Manager Publication Number 

Manager Signed By Identifier 

Manager Signed By 

Manager Freetext 

Customer Active 

...

integer

char(25)

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(125)

date

bit

date

date

date

smallint

smallint

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(25)

integer

varchar(255)

long varchar

smallint

<fk>

Relation Owned Share 

Customer Identifier 

Shares Company 

Shares Category Identifier 

Shares Category 

Shares Voting 

Shares Owned 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

decimal(15,2)

<fk>

Relation Privat 

Customer Identifier 

Title 

Last Name 

First Name 

Sex 

Date Of Birth 

Place Of Birth 

Date Of Death 

Place Of Death 

Marital Status Identifier 

Marital Status 

Nationality 

National Number 

Profession Identifier 

Profession 

First Profession 

Handicap 

EID Expiration Date 

EID Number 

Active 

...

integer

char(25)

varchar(75)

varchar(50)

char

date

varchar(100)

date

varchar(100)

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(100)

varchar(25)

integer

varchar(255)

date

smallint

date

varchar(50)

smallint

<fk>

Relation Representative 

Customer Identifier 

Is Person 

Representative Identifier 

Representative 

Aanspreektitel 

Representative Last Name 

Representative First Name 

Representative Address 1 

Representative Address 2 

Representative Zipcode 

Representative City 

Representative Country 

Representative Freetext 

Representative Date Of Birth 

Representative Place Of Birth 

Representative EID Number 

Representative EID Expiration Date 

...

integer

smallint

integer

varchar(125)

char(25)

varchar(75)

varchar(50)

varchar(150)

varchar(100)

varchar(25)

varchar(150)

varchar(255)

long varchar

date

varchar(100)

varchar(50)

date

<fk>

Relation Shareholder 

Customer Identifier 

Shareholder Identifier 

Shareholder 

Shares Category Identifier 

Shares Category 

Shares Property Identifier 

Shares Property 

Shares Voting Right 

Shares Owned 

Shares Votes 

...

integer

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

decimal(15,2)

integer

<fk>

Relation Social 

Customer Identifier 

Social RSZ Number 

Social Salary Handling Identifier 

Social Salary Handling 

Social Works Council 

Social Security Number 

Self Employed Number 

Social Freetext 

Social Portal 

Social Portal Authorization Kind Identif

ier 

Social Portal Authorization Kind 

Social Portal Authorization Unlimited 

Social Portal Authorization End Date 

Social Joint Committee 1 

Social Joint Committee 2 

Social Joint Committee 3 

Social Joint Committee 4 

Social Joint Committee 5 

...

integer

varchar(25)

smallint

varchar(255)

smallint

varchar(50)

varchar(50)

long varchar

smallint

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

date

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

<fk>

Relation Supervisor 

Customer Identifier 

Customer Title 

Customer 

Supervisor Identifier 

Supervisor 

Supervisor Mandate Start 

Supervisor Mandate Ends 

Supervisor Mandate End 

Supervisor Publication Date 

Supervisor Represented By Identifier 

Supervisor Represented By 

Supervisor Rotation Number 

Supervisor Rotation Date 

Supervisor Repr Rotation Number 

Supervisor Repr Rotation Date 

Supervisor Appoint Date 

Supervisor Reappoint Date 

Supervisor Function 

Supervisor Freetext 

Customer Active 

...

integer

char(25)

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(125)

date

bit

date

date

integer

varchar(125)

integer

date

integer

date

date

date

varchar(255)

long varchar

smallint

<fk>

Relation Tax 

Customer Identifier 

Mandate 

Mandate Begin Date 

Mandate Signed By Profi le Identifier 

Mandate Signed By Profi le 

Mandate Signed By Identifier 

Mandate Signed By 

Mandate Unlimited 

Mandate End Date 

Mandate Type Identifier 

Mandate Type 

Tax Mandate 

Tax Mandate Until 

Tax Mandate Unlimited 

Tax Mandate Type Identifier 

Tax Mandate Type 

Closing Date 

Cadastral Income 

Fiscal Capital 

Control Type 

Prepayement 

Prepayement Reference 

Prepayement Struct Com 

RPR 

Business Number 

Review Date 

Review User Identifier 

Review User 

Minfin Mandate 

Mixed Tax 

Foreign Account 

Foreign Account Date 

Freetext 

...

integer

smallint

date

integer

varchar(255)

long varchar

long varchar

smallint

date

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

date

smallint

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(5)

decimal(15,2)

decimal(15,2)

varchar(4)

smallint

varchar(25)

varchar(12)

varchar(25)

varchar(20)

date

integer

varchar(50)

smallint

smallint

bit

date

long varchar

<fk>

Relation Type External 

Customer Identifier 

Address Type Identifier 

Address Type 

...

integer

integer

varchar(255)

<fk>

Relation VAT 

Customer Identifier 

VAT Mandate 

VAT Mandate Date 

VAT Mandate Type Identifier 

VAT Mandate Type 

VAT Periodicity Identifier 

VAT Periodicity 

VAT Signed By 

VAT Established By 

VAT Intracom By 

VAT Annual Listing By 

VAT OGM 

VAT Unit Identifier 

VAT Unit 

VAT Freetext 

...

integer

smallint

date

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

varchar(255)

varchar(20)

integer

varchar(125)

long varchar

<fk>

Relation Workflow 

Customer Identifier 

Workflow Identifier 

Workflow Assigned Identifier 

Workflow Name 

Workflow Deleted 

...

integer

integer

integer

varchar(150)

smallint

<fk>

 
 

1.8 List of tables in diagram 

1.8.1 Table Relation Address  

1.8.1.1 List of columns of the table Relation Address  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Address Identifier  address_id integer 

Address Line 1  address_line_1 varchar(150) 

Address Line 2  address_line_2 varchar(100) 

Zipcode  zipcode varchar(25) 

City  city varchar(150) 

Country  country varchar(100) 

Address Type  address_type char 

 

1.8.2 Table Relation Anti Laundering  

1.8.2.1 List of columns of the table Relation Anti Laundering  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Purpose Of Business  purpose_of_business long varchar 

Nature Of Transaction  nature_of_transaction long varchar 

Risk Customer Identifier  risk_customer_id smallint 

Risk Customer  risk_customer varchar(255) 

Risk Customer Comment  risk_customer_comment long varchar 

Risk Activity Identifier  risk_activity_id smallint 

Risk Activity  risk_activity varchar(255) 

Risk Activity Comment  risk_activity_comment long varchar 

Risk Geographic Identifier  risk_geographic_id smallint 

Risk Geographic  risk_geographic varchar(255) 

Risk Geographic Comment  risk_geographic_comment long varchar 

Risk Nature Transaction Identifier  risk_nature_trans_id smallint 

Risk Nature Transaction  risk_nature_trans varchar(255) 

Risk Nature Transaction Comment  risk_nature_trans_comment long varchar 

Risk Synthesis Identifier  risk_synthesis_id smallint 

Risk Synthesis  risk_synthesis varchar(255) 
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Risk Synthesis Comment  risk_synthesis_comment long varchar 

Occasional  occasional smallint 

Credit Financial  credit_financial smallint 

Exchange Market EEA  exchange_market_eea smallint 

Belgian Public  belgian_public smallint 

Notary Independant  notary_independant smallint 

European Public  european_public smallint 

Customer Present  customer_present smallint 

Customer Passport Number  customer_passport_nr varchar(150) 

Customer Passport Date  customer_passport_date date 

Customer Passport Country  customer_passport_country varchar(150) 

Customer Certificate Who  customer_certificate_who varchar(150) 

Customer Certificate Date  customer_certificate_date date 

Customer Certificate Country  customer_certificate_country varchar(150) 

Customer Pep  customer_pep smallint 

Customer Statut  customer_statut smallint 

Customer Statut Date  customer_statut_date date 

Customer List Directors  customer_list_directors smallint 

Customer Other  customer_other smallint 

Customer Other Comment  customer_other_comment long varchar 

Customer Juridic  customer_juridic smallint 

Customer Juridic Comment  customer_juridic_comment long varchar 

Identification Comment  identification_comment long varchar 

Freetext  freetext long varchar 

Locked  locked smallint 

Locked Date  locked_date date 

 

1.8.3 Table Relation Bank  

1.8.3.1 List of columns of the table Relation Bank  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Customer Bank Identifier  customer_bank_id integer 

IBAN  iban varchar(50) 

BIC  bic varchar(20) 

Account  account varchar(50) 

Bank Name  bank_name varchar(50) 

Currency Identifier  currency_id integer 

Currency  currency char(3) 

Account Type Identifier  account_type_id integer 

Account Type  account_type varchar(255) 

Credit Card Identifier  credit_card_id integer 

Credit Card  credit_card varchar(255) 

Home Banking  home_banking smallint 

Home Banking Login  home_banking_login varchar(50) 

Home Banking Password  home_banking_password varchar(50) 

Transfer Limit  transfer_limit numeric(10,2) 

Mandatary Identifier  mandatary_id integer 

Mandatary  mandatary varchar(50) 

Coda  coda smallint 

Freetext  freetext long varchar 

Contact  contact varchar(50) 

Telephone  telephone varchar(25) 

Fax  fax varchar(25) 

Email  email varchar(50) 

Main Bank  main_bank smallint 

 

1.8.4 Table Relation Beneficiary  
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1.8.4.1 List of columns of the table Relation Beneficiary  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Is Person  is_person smallint 

Beneficiary Identifier  beneficiary_id integer 

Beneficiary  beneficiary varchar(125) 

Aanspreektitel  aanspreektitel char(25) 

Beneficiary Last Name  beneficiary_lastname varchar(75) 

Beneficiary First Name  beneficiary_firstname varchar(50) 

Beneficiary Address 1  beneficiary_address_1 varchar(150) 

Beneficiary Address 2  beneficiary_address_2 varchar(100) 

Beneficiary Zipcode  beneficiary_zipcode varchar(25) 

Beneficiary City  beneficiary_city varchar(150) 

Beneficiary Country  beneficiary_country varchar(255) 

Beneficiary Date Of Birth  beneficiary_date_of_birth date 

Beneficiary Place Of Birth  beneficiary_place_of_birth varchar(100) 

Beneficiary EID Number  beneficiary_eid_nr varchar(50) 

Beneficiary EID Expiration Date  beneficiary_eid_expiration_date date 

Beneficiary Exempted  beneficiary_exempted smallint 

Beneficiary Exempted Reason  beneficiary_exempted_reason varchar(1285) 

 

1.8.5 Table Relation Contact  

1.8.5.1 List of columns of the table Relation Contact  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Contact Identifier  contact_id integer 

Contact Name  contact_name varchar(125) 

Contact Function Identifier  contact_function_id integer 

Contact Function  contact_function varchar(255) 

Contact Attention  contact_attn smallint 

Contact Telephone  contact_telephone varchar(25) 

Contact Language  contact_language char(50) 

Contact Mobile  contact_mobile varchar(25) 

Contact Titel  contact_titel char(25) 

Contact Email  contact_email varchar(50) 

Contact Fax  contact_fax varchar(25) 

Contact Freetext  contact_freetext long varchar 

Contact Newsletter  contact_newsletter smallint 

 

1.8.6 Table Relation CRM Action  

1.8.6.1 List of columns of the table Relation CRM Action  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Event Identifier  event_id integer 

Event Name  event_name varchar(75) 

Event Deadline  event_deadline date 

 

1.8.7 Table Relation Divers  

1.8.7.1 List of columns of the table Relation Divers  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Accounting Software Identifier  accounting_software_id integer 
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Accounting Software  accounting_software varchar(255) 

Pref Com Type Identifier  pref_com_type_ID integer 

Pref Com Type  pref_com_type varchar(255) 

Send Card  send_card smallint 

Send Newsletter  send_newsletter smallint 

Digital Invoice  digital_invoice smallint 

Digital Invoice Type Identifier  digital_invoice_type_id smallint 

Digital Invoice Type  digital_invoice_type char(5) 

Xbrl Type Identifier  xbrl_type_id smallint 

Xbrl Type  xbrl_type char(3) 

Xbrl Path  xbrl_path varchar(150) 

Venice Map  venice_map varchar(256) 

Venice Path  venice_path varchar(255) 

Venice Export Date  venice_export_date timestamp 

KBO  kbo bit 

KBO Date  kbo_date date 

KBO Until  kbo_until date 

KBO Kind Identifier  kbo_kind_id integer 

KBO Kind  kbo_kind varchar(255) 

 

1.8.8 Table Relation Email  

1.8.8.1 List of columns of the table Relation Email  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Link Type Identifier  link_type_id smallint 

Link Type  link_type char(8) 

Template Group Identifier  template_group_id integer 

Template Group  template_group varchar(255) 

Template Identifier  template_id integer 

Template  template varchar(255) 

Email Type Identifier  email_type_id bit 

Email Type  email_type char(6) 

Email  email varchar(255) 

Mail To  mail_to bit 

Mail CC  mail_cc bit 

Mail BCC  mail_bcc bit 

 

1.8.9 Table Relation Employee  

1.8.9.1 List of columns of the table Relation Employee  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Profile Identifier  profile_id integer 

Profile  profile varchar(255) 

User Identifier  user_id integer 

User Name  user_name varchar(50) 

 

1.8.10 Table Relation External Address  

1.8.10.1 List of columns of the table Relation External Address  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

External Address Identifier  external_address_id integer 

Address Type Identifier  address_type_id integer 

Address Type  address_type varchar(255) 

External Address Name  external_address_name varchar(125) 
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External Address VAT  external_address_vat varchar(25) 

External Address RPR  external_address_rpr varchar(125) 

External Address Address 1  external_address_address1 varchar(150) 

External Address Address 2  external_address_address2 varchar(100) 

External Address Zipcode  external_address_zipcode varchar(25) 

External Address City  external_address_city varchar(150) 

External Address Country  external_address_country varchar(150) 

External Address Telephone 1  external_address_telephone_1 varchar(25) 

External Address Telephone 2  external_address_telephone_2 varchar(25) 

External Address Fax  external_address_fax varchar(25) 

External Address Mobile  external_address_mobile varchar(25) 

External Address Bank  external_address_bank varchar(30) 

External Address Email  external_address_email varchar(50) 

External Address Website  external_address_website varchar(100) 

External Address Freetext  external_address_freetext long varchar 

External Address Contact  external_address_contact varchar(125) 

 

1.8.11 Table Relation Family Child  

1.8.11.1 List of columns of the table Relation Family Child  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer Name  customer_name varchar(125) 

Child Identifier  child_id integer 

Partner Name  partner_name varchar(125) 

Relation Type Identifier  relation_type_id integer 

Relation Type  relation_type varchar(255) 

Joined Custody  joined_custody smallint 

Dependent  dependent smallint 

Name Other Parent  name_other_parent varchar(100) 

Joined Custody Parent Identifier  joined_custody_parent_id integer 

Joined Custody Parent  joined_custody_parent varchar(255) 

Child Domicile  child_domicile varchar(100) 

Freetext  freetext long varchar 

 

1.8.12 Table Relation Family Other  

1.8.12.1 List of columns of the table Relation Family Other  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer Name  customer_name varchar(125) 

Partner Identifier  partner_id integer 

Partner Name  partner_name varchar(125) 

Relation Type Identifier  relation_type_id integer 

Relation Type  relation_type varchar(255) 

Date Marital State  date_marital_state date 

Date Wedding  date_wedding date 

Place Wedding  place_wedding varchar(100) 

Marriage Settlement  marriage_settlement varchar(255) 

Dependent  dependent smallint 

Freetext  freetext long varchar 

 

1.8.13 Table Relation Family Parent  

1.8.13.1 List of columns of the table Relation Family Parent  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer Name  customer_name varchar(125) 

Child Identifier  child_id integer 
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Partner Name  partner_name varchar(125) 

Relation Type Identifier  relation_type_id integer 

Relation Type  relation_type varchar(255) 

Dependent  dependent smallint 

Freetext  freetext long varchar 

 

1.8.14 Table Relation Family Partner  

1.8.14.1 List of columns of the table Relation Family Partner  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer Name  customer_name varchar(125) 

Partner Identifier  partner_id integer 

Partner Name  partner_name varchar(125) 

Relation Type Identifier  relation_type_id integer 

Relation Type  relation_type varchar(255) 

Date Marital State  date_marital_state date 

Date Wedding  date_wedding date 

Place Wedding  place_wedding varchar(100) 

Marriage Settlement  marriage_settlement varchar(255) 

Freetext  freetext long varchar 

 

1.8.15 Table Relation Forecast  

1.8.15.1 List of columns of the table Relation Forecast  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Informer Type Identifier  informer_type_id integer 

Informer Type  informer_type varchar(255) 

Informer Identifier  informer_id integer 

Informer  informer varchar(125) 

Forecast Amount  forecast_amount decimal(10,2) 

Forecast Percentage  forecast_perc decimal(10,2) 

Forecast Weight  forecast_weight decimal(10,2) 

Forecast Date  forecast_date date 

Forecast Deadline  forecast_deadline date 

Forecast Freetext  forecast_freetext long varchar 

Forecast File Identifier  forecast_file_id integer 

Forecast File Name  forecast_file_name varchar(255) 

Forecast File Location  forecast_file_location varchar(255) 

Forecast Active  forecast_active smallint 

 

1.8.16 Table Relation Identification 

1.8.16.1 List of columns of the table Relation Identification 

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Legal Form Identifier  legal_form_id integer 

Legal Form  legal_form varchar(255) 

Customer Name  customer_name varchar(125) 

Last Name  lastname varchar(75) 

First Name  firstname varchar(50) 

Title  title char(25) 

Business Number  business_number varchar(20) 

Tax  tax varchar(25) 

Cupboard Number  cupboard_number varchar(25) 

Telephone 1  telephone_1 varchar(25) 

Telephone 2  telephone_2 varchar(25) 
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Mobile  mobile varchar(25) 

Fax  fax varchar(25) 

Website  website varchar(100) 

Email  email varchar(50) 

Date Creation  date_creation date 

CRM Type Identifier  crm_type_id integer 

CRM Type  crm_type varchar(255) 

Customer Group Identifier  customer_group_id integer 

Customer Group  customer_group varchar(255) 

Holding  holding varchar(125) 

Customer Code  cust_code varchar(15) 

Commercial Name  commercial_name varchar(255) 

RPR  rpr varchar(125) 

Profession Identifier  profession_id integer 

Profession  profession varchar(255) 

Nace  nace varchar(20) 

Accounting Link  accounting_link varchar(15) 

Customer Type  customer_type varchar(3) 

Distance  distance numeric(6,1) 

Language  language char(50) 

Currency  currency varchar(50) 

No Longer Client  no_longer_client smallint 

Date No Longer Client  date_no_longer_client date 

Reason No Longer Client Identifier  reason_no_longer_client_id integer 

Reason No Longer Client  reason_no_longer_client varchar(255) 

Freetext  freetext long varchar 

 

1.8.17 Table Relation Interest  

1.8.17.1 List of columns of the table Relation Interest  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Interest Identifier  interest_id integer 

Interest  interest varchar(255) 

Pref Com Type Identifier  pref_com_type_id integer 

Pref Com Type  pref_com_type varchar(255) 

Can Be Contacted  can_be_contacted smallint 

Language  language char(50) 

Contact Identifier  contact_id integer 

Contact  contact varchar(125) 

 

1.8.18 Table Relation Issued Share  

1.8.18.1 List of columns of the table Relation Issued Share  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Share Category  share_category varchar(255) 

Share Voting  share_voting smallint 

Share Number  share_number decimal(14,2) 

Share Capital  share_capital decimal(15,2) 

 

1.8.19 Table Relation Jur  

1.8.19.1 List of columns of the table Relation Jur  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Jur Is Person  jur_is_person smallint 

Jur Legal Form Identifier  jur_legal_form_id integer 

Jur Legal Form  jur_legal_form varchar(255) 
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Jur Business Number  jur_business_number varchar(20) 

Jur Court Identifier  jur_court_id integer 

Jur Court  jur_court varchar(125) 

Jur Liquidation  jur_liquidation smallint 

Jur Liquidation Date  jur_liquidation_date date 

Jur Temporary  jur_temporary smallint 

Jur Temporary End Date  jur_temporary_end_date date 

Shareholder Register  shareholder_register smallint 

Shareholder Register Date  shareholder_register_date date 

Jur Last Update Constitutions  jur_last_update_constitutions date 

Jur Closing Date  jur_closing_date varchar(5) 

Jur Closing Date First Year  jur_closing_date_first_year date 

Jur Founding Date  jur_founding_date date 

Jur Founding Publication  jur_founding_publication date 

Jur Founding Publication Number  jur_founding_publication_number varchar(20) 

Jur Founding Filing  jur_founding_filing date 

Jur Subscribed Capital  jur_subscribed_capital decimal(11,2) 

Jur Subscribed Capital Currency Identifier  jur_subscribed_capital_currency_id integer 

Jur Subscribed Capital Currenct  jur_subscribed_capital_currenct char(3) 

Jur Payed Capital  jur_payed_capital decimal(11,2) 

Jur Payed Capital Full  jur_payed_capital_full smallint 

Jur Social Goal  jur_social_goal long varchar 

Jur Annual Account Type Identifier  jur_annual_account_type_id integer 

Jur Annual Account Type  jur_annual_account_type varchar(255) 

Jur Annual Account Scheme Identifier  jur_annual_account_scheme_id integer 

Jur Annual Account Scheme  jur_annual_account_scheme varchar(255) 

Jur Has General Meeting  jur_has_general_meeting smallint 

Jur General Meeting Date  jur_general_meeting_date varchar(55) 

Jur General Meeting Hour  jur_general_meeting_hour varchar(10) 

Jur General Meeting Location  jur_general_meeting_location varchar(255) 

Jur General Meeting Calling Identifier  jur_general_meeting_calling_id smallint 

Jur General Meeting Calling  jur_general_meeting_calling varchar(255) 

Jur General Meeting Calling Via Identifier  jur_general_meeting_calling_via_id smallint 

Jur General Meeting Calling Via  jur_general_meeting_calling_via varchar(255) 

Jur Freetext  jur_freetext long varchar 

 

1.8.20 Table Relation Jur Capital History  

1.8.20.1 List of columns of the table Relation Jur Capital History  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Capital History Identifier  capital_history_id integer 

Capital  capital decimal(11,2) 

Capital Date  capital_date date 

Capital Freetext  capital_freetext varchar(254) 

Capital Type Identifier  capital_type_id integer 

Capital Type  capital_type varchar(255) 

 

1.8.21 Table Relation Linked  

1.8.21.1 List of columns of the table Relation Linked  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Link Type Identifier  link_type_id smallint 

Link Type  link_type char(8) 

Linked Identifier  linked_id integer 

Linked Name  linked_name varchar(125) 

Linked Type Identifier  linked_type_id integer 

Linked Type  linked_type varchar(255) 
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1.8.22 Table Relation Manager  

1.8.22.1 List of columns of the table Relation Manager  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer Title  customer_title char(25) 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Manager Identifier  manager_id integer 

Manager  manager varchar(125) 

Manager Mandate Start  manager_mandate_start date 

Manager Mandate Ends  manager_mandate_ends bit 

Manager Mandate End  manager_mandate_end date 

Manager Reelection Date  manager_reelection_date date 

Manager Publication Date  manager_publication_date date 

Manager Public Remuneration  manager_public_remuneration smallint 

Manager Statutory  manager_statutory smallint 

Manager Represented By Identifier  manager_represented_by_id integer 

Manager Represented By  manager_represented_by varchar(125) 

Manager Function Identifier  manager_function_id integer 

Manager Function  manager_function varchar(255) 

Manager Publication Number  manager_publication_nr varchar(25) 

Manager Signed By Identifier  manager_signed_by_id integer 

Manager Signed By  manager_signed_by varchar(255) 

Manager Freetext  manager_freetext long varchar 

Customer Active  customer_active smallint 

 

1.8.23 Table Relation Owned Share  

1.8.23.1 List of columns of the table Relation Owned Share  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Shares Company  shares_company varchar(125) 

Shares Category Identifier  shares_category_id integer 

Shares Category  shares_category varchar(255) 

Shares Voting  shares_voting smallint 

Shares Owned  shares_owned decimal(15,2) 

 

1.8.24 Table Relation Privat  

1.8.24.1 List of columns of the table Relation Privat  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Title  title char(25) 

Last Name  lastname varchar(75) 

First Name  firstname varchar(50) 

Sex  sex char 

Date Of Birth  date_of_birth date 

Place Of Birth  place_of_birth varchar(100) 

Date Of Death  date_of_death date 

Place Of Death  place_of_death varchar(100) 

Marital Status Identifier  marital_status_id integer 

Marital Status  marital_status varchar(255) 

Nationality  nationality varchar(100) 

National Number  national_nr varchar(25) 

Profession Identifier  profession_id integer 

Profession  profession varchar(255) 

First Profession  first_prof date 

Handicap  handicap smallint 

EID Expiration Date  eid_expiration_date date 

EID Number  eid_nr varchar(50) 
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Active  active smallint 

 

1.8.25 Table Relation Representative  

1.8.25.1 List of columns of the table Relation Representative  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Is Person  is_person smallint 

Representative Identifier  representative_id integer 

Representative  representative varchar(125) 

Aanspreektitel  aanspreektitel char(25) 

Representative Last Name  representative_lastname varchar(75) 

Representative First Name  representative_firstname varchar(50) 

Representative Address 1  representative_address_1 varchar(150) 

Representative Address 2  representative_address_2 varchar(100) 

Representative Zipcode  representative_zipcode varchar(25) 

Representative City  representative_city varchar(150) 

Representative Country  representative_country varchar(255) 

Representative Freetext  representative_freetext long varchar 

Representative Date Of Birth  representative_date_of_birth date 

Representative Place Of Birth  representative_place_of_birth varchar(100) 

Representative EID Number  representative_eid_nr varchar(50) 

Representative EID Expiration Date  representative_eid_expiration_date date 

 

1.8.26 Table Relation Shareholder  

1.8.26.1 List of columns of the table Relation Shareholder  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Shareholder Identifier  shareholder_id integer 

Shareholder  shareholder varchar(125) 

Shares Category Identifier  shares_category_id integer 

Shares Category  shares_category varchar(255) 

Shares Property Identifier  shares_property_id integer 

Shares Property  shares_property varchar(255) 

Shares Voting Right  shares_voting_right smallint 

Shares Owned  shares_owned decimal(15,2) 

Shares Votes  shares_votes integer 

 

1.8.27 Table Relation Social  

1.8.27.1 List of columns of the table Relation Social  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Social RSZ Number  soc_rsz_number varchar(25) 

Social Salary Handling Identifier  soc_salary_handling_id smallint 

Social Salary Handling  soc_salary_handling varchar(255) 

Social Works Council  soc_works_council smallint 

Social Security Number  soc_secr_number varchar(50) 

Self Employed Number  self_employed_number varchar(50) 

Social Freetext  soc_freetext long varchar 

Social Portal  soc_portal smallint 

Social Portal Authorization Kind Identifier  soc_portal_authorization_kind_id integer 

Social Portal Authorization Kind  soc_portal_authorization_kind varchar(255) 

Social Portal Authorization Unlimited  soc_portal_authorization_unlimited smallint 

Social Portal Authorization End Date  soc_portal_authorization_end_date date 

Social Joint Committee 1  soc_joint_committee_1 varchar(255) 

Social Joint Committee 2  soc_joint_committee_2 varchar(255) 

Social Joint Committee 3  soc_joint_committee_3 varchar(255) 
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Social Joint Committee 4  soc_joint_committee_4 varchar(255) 

Social Joint Committee 5  soc_joint_committee_5 varchar(255) 

 

1.8.28 Table Relation Supervisor  

1.8.28.1 List of columns of the table Relation Supervisor  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Customer Title  customer_title char(25) 

Customer  customer varchar(125) 

Supervisor Identifier  supervisor_id integer 

Supervisor  supervisor varchar(125) 

Supervisor Mandate Start  supervisor_mandate_start date 

Supervisor Mandate Ends  supervisor_mandate_ends bit 

Supervisor Mandate End  supervisor_mandate_end date 

Supervisor Publication Date  supervisor_publication_date date 

Supervisor Represented By Identifier  supervisor_represented_by_id integer 

Supervisor Represented By  supervisor_represented_by varchar(125) 

Supervisor Rotation Number  supervisor_rotation_nr integer 

Supervisor Rotation Date  supervisor_rotation_date date 

Supervisor Repr Rotation Number  supervisor_repr_rotation_nr integer 

Supervisor Repr Rotation Date  supervisor_repr_rotation_date date 

Supervisor Appoint Date  supervisor_appoint_date date 

Supervisor Reappoint Date  supervisor_reappoint_date date 

Supervisor Function  supervisor_function varchar(255) 

Supervisor Freetext  supervisor_freetext long varchar 

Customer Active  customer_active smallint 

 

1.8.29 Table Relation Tax  

1.8.29.1 List of columns of the table Relation Tax  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Mandate  mandate smallint 

Mandate Begin Date  mandate_begin_date date 

Mandate Signed By Profile Identifier  mandate_signed_by_profile_id integer 

Mandate Signed By Profile  mandate_signed_by_profile varchar(255) 

Mandate Signed By Identifier  mandate_signed_by_id long varchar 

Mandate Signed By  mandate_signed_by long varchar 

Mandate Unlimited  mandate_unlimited smallint 

Mandate End Date  mandate_end_date date 

Mandate Type Identifier  mandate_type_id integer 

Mandate Type  mandate_type varchar(255) 

Tax Mandate  tax_mandate smallint 

Tax Mandate Until  tax_mandate_until date 

Tax Mandate Unlimited  tax_mandate_unlimited smallint 

Tax Mandate Type Identifier  tax_mandate_type_id integer 

Tax Mandate Type  tax_mandate_type varchar(255) 

Closing Date  closing_date varchar(5) 

Cadastral Income  cadastral_income decimal(15,2) 

Fiscal Capital  fiscal_capital decimal(15,2) 

Control Type  control_type varchar(4) 

Prepayement  prepayement smallint 

Prepayement Reference  prepayement_ref varchar(25) 

Prepayement Struct Com  prepayement_struct_com varchar(12) 

RPR  rpr varchar(25) 

Business Number  business_number varchar(20) 

Review Date  review_date date 

Review User Identifier  review_user_id integer 

Review User  review_user varchar(50) 
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Minfin Mandate  minfin_mandate smallint 

Mixed Tax  mixed_tax smallint 

Foreign Account  foreign_account bit 

Foreign Account Date  foreign_account_date date 

Freetext  freetext long varchar 

 

1.8.30 Table Relation Type External  

1.8.30.1 List of columns of the table Relation Type External  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Address Type Identifier  address_type_id integer 

Address Type  address_type varchar(255) 

 

1.8.31 Table Relation VAT  

1.8.31.1 List of columns of the table Relation VAT  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

VAT Mandate  vat_mandate smallint 

VAT Mandate Date  vat_mandate_date date 

VAT Mandate Type Identifier  vat_mandate_type_id integer 

VAT Mandate Type  vat_mandate_type varchar(255) 

VAT Periodicity Identifier  vat_periodicity_id integer 

VAT Periodicity  vat_periodicity varchar(255) 

VAT Signed By  vat_signed_by varchar(255) 

VAT Established By  vat_established_by varchar(255) 

VAT Intracom By  vat_intracom_by varchar(255) 

VAT Annual Listing By  vat_annual_listing_by varchar(255) 

VAT OGM  vat_ogm varchar(20) 

VAT Unit Identifier  vat_unit_id integer 

VAT Unit  vat_unit varchar(125) 

VAT Freetext  vat_freetext long varchar 

 

1.8.32 Table Relation Workflow  

1.8.32.1 List of columns of the table Relation Workflow  

Name Code Data Type 

Customer Identifier  customer_id integer 

Workflow Identifier  workflow_id integer 

Workflow Assigned Identifier  workflow_assigned_id integer 

Workflow Name  workflow_name varchar(150) 

Workflow Deleted  workflow_deleted smallint 
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9. Diagram Taskflow 

Taskflow Linked Performance 

Linked Task Identifier 

Linked Task 

Linked Subtask Identifier 

Linked Subtask 

Linked Performance Identifier 

Linked Performance 

...

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

Taskflow Linked Personalised Tasks 

Tf Pers Customer Identifier 

Tf Pers Customer 

Tf Pers Project Identifier 

Tf Pers Project 

Tf Pers Task Identifier 

Tf Pers Task 

Tf Pers Subtask Identifier 

Tf Pers Subtask 

Tf Pers Subtask Needed 

Tf Pers Subtask Active 

Tf Pers Subtask Deleted 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

smallint

smallint

Taskflow Linked Tasks 

Tasklow Customer Identifier 

Taskflow Customer 

Taskflow Project Identifier 

Taskflow Project 

Taskflow Task Identifier 

Taskflow Task 

Taskflow Schedule Identifier 

Taskflow Schedule 

Taskflow Date 

Taskflow Date Schedule Unit 

Taskflow Date Schedule Number 

Task Active 

Task Last Creation Date 

Task Schedule Start 

Task Schedule Stop 

...

integer

varchar(125)

integer

varchar(50)

integer

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

date

varchar

integer

smallint

date

date

date

Taskflow Task Subtask 

Task Identifier 

Task 

Task Resp Type Identifier 

Task Resp Type 

Task Resp Identifier 

Task Resp 

Task Active 

Task Public 

Task Invoice Protected 

Task Deleted 

Task Type Identifier 

Task Type 

Subtask Identifier 

Subtask Name 

Subtask Order 

Subtask Percentage 

Subtask Real Task 

Subtask Public 

Subtask Deadline Unit 

Subtask Deadline Number 

Subtask Active 

Subtask Listed 

Subtask Listed Date 

Subtask Listed Deadline 

Subtask Registration 

Subtask Resp Type Identifier 

Subtask Resp Type 

Subtask Resp Identifier 

Subtask Resp 

Subtask Info Type 

Subtask Info Display 

Subtask Info Value 

Subtask DMS Category Identifier 

Subtask DMS Category 

Subtask DMS Key Identifier 

Subtask DMS Key 

Subtask DMS Fix 

Subtask Notication 

Subtask Not Receiver Type Identifier 

Subtask Not Receiver Type 

Subtask Not Receiver Identifier 

Subtask Not Receiver 

...

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(255)

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

varchar(255)

integer

varchar(75)

integer

decimal(5,2)

smallint

smallint

varchar

integer

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

smallint

varchar(255)

integer

long varchar

varchar(150)

varchar(150)

long varchar

integer

varchar(100)

integer

varchar(100)

bit

smallint

smallint

varchar(255)

integer

long varchar  
 

1.9 List of tables in diagram 

1.9.1 Table Taskflow Linked Performance  

1.9.1.1 List of columns of the table Taskflow Linked Performance  

Name Code Data Type 

Linked Task Identifier  linked_task_id integer 

Linked Task  linked_task varchar(255) 

Linked Subtask Identifier  linked_subtask_id integer 

Linked Subtask  linked_subtask varchar(255) 

Linked Performance Identifier  linked_performance_id integer 

Linked Performance  linked_performance varchar(255) 

 

1.9.2 Table Taskflow Linked Personalised Tasks  

1.9.2.1 List of columns of the table Taskflow Linked Personalised Tasks  

Name Code Data Type 

Tf Pers Customer Identifier  tf_pers_customer_id integer 

Tf Pers Customer  tf_pers_customer varchar(125) 

Tf Pers Project Identifier  tf_pers_project_id integer 

Tf Pers Project  tf_pers_project varchar(50) 

Tf Pers Task Identifier  tf_pers_task_id integer 

Tf Pers Task  tf_pers_task varchar(255) 

Tf Pers Subtask Identifier  tf_pers_subtask_id integer 

Tf Pers Subtask  tf_pers_subtask varchar(255) 

Tf Pers Subtask Needed  tf_pers_subtask_needed smallint 

Tf Pers Subtask Active  tf_pers_subtask_active smallint 

Tf Pers Subtask Deleted  tf_pers_subtask_deleted smallint 
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1.9.3 Table Taskflow Linked Tasks  

1.9.3.1 List of columns of the table Taskflow Linked Tasks  

Name Code Data Type 

Tasklow Customer Identifier  tasklow_customer_id integer 

Taskflow Customer  taskflow_customer varchar(125) 

Taskflow Project Identifier  taskflow_project_id integer 

Taskflow Project  taskflow_project varchar(50) 

Taskflow Task Identifier  taskflow_task_id integer 

Taskflow Task  taskflow_task varchar(255) 

Taskflow Schedule Identifier  taskflow_schedule_id integer 

Taskflow Schedule  taskflow_schedule varchar(255) 

Taskflow Date  taskflow_date date 

Taskflow Date Schedule Unit  taskflow_date_schedule_unit varchar 

Taskflow Date Schedule Number  taskflow_date_schedule_nr integer 

Task Active  task_active smallint 

Task Last Creation Date  task_last_creation_date date 

Task Schedule Start  task_schedule_start date 

Task Schedule Stop  task_schedule_stop date 

 

1.9.4 Table Taskflow Task Subtask  

1.9.4.1 List of columns of the table Taskflow Task Subtask  

Name Code Data Type 

Task Identifier  task_id integer 

Task  task varchar(255) 

Task Resp Type Identifier  task_resp_type_id smallint 

Task Resp Type  task_resp_type varchar(255) 

Task Resp Identifier  task_resp_id integer 

Task Resp  task_resp varchar(255) 

Task Active  task_active smallint 

Task Public  task_public smallint 

Task Invoice Protected  task_invoice_protected smallint 

Task Deleted  task_deleted smallint 

Task Type Identifier  task_type_id smallint 

Task Type  task_type varchar(255) 

Subtask Identifier  subtask_id integer 

Subtask Name  subtask_name varchar(75) 

Subtask Order  subtask_order integer 

Subtask Percentage  subtask_perc decimal(5,2) 

Subtask Real Task  subtask_real_task smallint 

Subtask Public  subtask_public smallint 

Subtask Deadline Unit  subtask_deadline_unit varchar 

Subtask Deadline Number  subtask_deadline_nr integer 

Subtask Active  subtask_active smallint 

Subtask Listed  subtask_listed smallint 

Subtask Listed Date  subtask_listed_date smallint 

Subtask Listed Deadline  subtask_listed_deadline smallint 

Subtask Registration  subtask_registration smallint 

Subtask Resp Type Identifier  subtask_resp_type_id smallint 

Subtask Resp Type  subtask_resp_type varchar(255) 

Subtask Resp Identifier  subtask_resp_id integer 

Subtask Resp  subtask_resp long varchar 

Subtask Info Type  subtask_info_type varchar(150) 

Subtask Info Display  subtask_info_display varchar(150) 

Subtask Info Value  subtask_info_value long varchar 

Subtask DMS Category Identifier  subtask_dms_cat_id integer 

Subtask DMS Category  subtask_dms_cat varchar(100) 

Subtask DMS Key Identifier  subtask_dms_key_id integer 

Subtask DMS Key  subtask_dms_key varchar(100) 

Subtask DMS Fix  subtask_dms_fix bit 
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Subtask Notication  subtask_notication smallint 

Subtask Not Receiver Type Identifier  subtask_not_receiver_type_id smallint 

Subtask Not Receiver Type  subtask_not_receiver_type varchar(255) 

Subtask Not Receiver Identifier  subtask_not_receiver_id integer 

Subtask Not Receiver  subtask_not_receiver long varchar 

 

 


